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/n-_;.e SRS SAFIV FVEASA A AVRASA 52PA5 ;A_;,a RPN SRS P BAVA JER ASASE Sl :r,uu s= pa22" ~42 2018 ~ 2011
B/ ~ | Office - 2011 - 2012 - 2013 |~ 2014 | - 2015 |- 2016 - 2017R |~ 2018A -

1001 | Raeesul Jumhooriyya ge Office 56,944 54,454 70,698 72.868 21,9926 88,521 88,279 -
1003 Raeesul Jumhooriyya ge Rasmeege 15,481 17,014 772 13,608 7,615 6,413 5,861 6,200
1005 Hilaaleege 4,660 4,214 16,788 4,410 6.521 280 - -
1008 Maldives Customs Services 676.865 736,250 611,597 734,343 743.585 687.754 632,812 1.033.656
1012 Ministry of Defense & National Security 4,858 4,834 2.189 8,778 2.704 2,031 8,101 10,250
1013 Maldives National Defense Force 1,494,333 1,673,512 1,605,244 1,562,038 1,251,132 1,412,721 1,400,340 1,881,070
1014 National Disaster Management Centre - 4,610 3.840 7,763 6,995 6,293 6,248 6,384
1016 Ministry of Home Affairs 16.385 14,159 16,518 16,735 20,430 18,785 13,130 14,220
1017 Male' Municipalty 12,265 -
1012  Waste Management Section 776 - - - - - - -
1020 iHenveiru Avashu Office 1,626 - - - - - - -
1021 Maafannu Avashu Office 4,098 = = = = = = =
1023 Machchangolhi Avashu Office 4,240 - - - - - - -
1024 ; Vilingili Avashu Office 281 - - - - - - -
1025 Department of Penitentiary and Rehabilitation 20,078 18,746 20,1925 16,152 23,320 14,128 12,767 -
1026 Department of National Registrations 5,130 7,120 11,246 16,372 12.210 15,475 12,441 23,580
1027 i Maldives Police Services 664,215 696,145 744,735 857,253 271,419 1,155,765 1,194,838 2,114,520
1028 Uthuru Province 3.600 - - - - - - -
1022 | Department of Immigration & Emigration 110,148 ?22.032 120,130 186,526 250,756 298,321 333,636 331,545
1052 Addu Atholhu Atoll Office 200 = = = = = = =
1057 Juvenile Justice Unit - 46.250 8,094 5,043 6.706 5.674 4,446 4,680
1058 Ministry of Education 32,636 34,508 60,233 79.988 20.455 107.663 125,441 125,220
1052 Dhivehi Raagjjey ge Tha'leem kuriaruva Marukazu 7,632 8,258 - - - - - -
1060 Department of Public Examination 16,292 15,745 12,364 13,215 13,772 15,499 14,339 32,260
1061 i Centre for Continuing Education 11,206 2,402 - - - - - -
1065 Majeedhiyya School 24,233 21,882 11,782 13.224 26.777 44,705 30,740 246,100
1066 Dharumavantha School 11,060 7.836 5,345 12,995 11,040 5,016 5,700 12,092
1067  Aminiyya School 10,072 7,382 6,844 8,744 13,886 13,041 15,858 18,756
1068 Iskandhar School 41,354 22,938 22,190 30,996 32,354 36.437 35,210 37,800
1062 Centre for Higher Secondary Education 192.562 13,783 12,997 12,738 11,998 6,628 8.6460 18,200
1070 Al-Madharasathul Arabiyyathul Islamiyya 23,595 16,524 12,141 26,656 33,725 31,733 17,840 31,320
1071 | Jamaluddeen School 14,820 16,581 13,275 33,208 22,590 16,550 16,013 20,400
1072 Thaajuddeen School 21,005 16,214 19,737 18,757 23,1925 28,741 33,361 37,244
1073 Kalaafaanu School 8.240 7.606 7.189 11,236 12,310 13,409 2.520 23,580
1075 Muh'uyiddin School 34,540 35,332 40,355 43,248 40,755 43,407 38.347 37,440
1076 Imaadhudheen School 47,563 10,705 31,642 44,458 30,004 20,030 21,586 25,186
1077 i Ghazee School 62,300 33.8927 32,217 42,215 47,355 44,054 40,607 45,012

Thauleemaa Masakkaiy ugannaidhey
1078 AU UETIAGE MEUEErY 20 4,530 7.705 2.624 4,147 = = =
1082 I TH.Atoll Education Centre - - - - 38.501 - - -
1093 Gn.Atoll Education Centre - - = = 70,645 32,400 31,815 -
1024 iS. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu 4,972 1.350 - - - - - -
1115 Qatharu Ameer School = = 38.830 42,820 48,600 40,800
1118 iHafiz Ahmed School - - - 24,734 24,434 27,170 26,025 25,200
1121 Muhibbudhdheen School 23,220 22,832 26,167 113,835 53,260 58,750 60,750 48,600
1122|S. Feydhoo School 8,100 8013 4,082 15,000 20,700 26,550 29,250 46,800
1123 Al Madhrasathul Islaamiyya (S.hithadhoo) = 25,402 8,100 58,500 20.712 25,850 123,773 1392.800
1128 South Province Schools Budgets 850 15,028 ~ - - - - -
11292 Department of Higher Education — — 4,406 4,178 11,088 2.163 10,769 17,522
1130 Maldives National University 6,337 1,161 4,362 7,840 12,872 11,0926 11,853




Office - 2011 |~ 2012 |~ 2013 |~ 2014 |~ 2015 |~ 2016 |~ 2017R |~ 2018A -
Faculty of Education 8,584 7.808 3,968 4,556 4,738 4,544 4,428 7.210
Faculty of Health Sciences 10,763 12,947 15817 16,365 13,400 14,324 13,681 25,344
Faculty of Management and Computing 3.398 2,887 1,206 2,922 4,147 3,289 2,640 2,700
Faculty of Engineering Technology - - - - 2,222 4,257 2,211 5,500
Faculty of Hospitality and tourism Studies 1,740 4,171 4,203 4,455 3,949 2,167 1,914 2,000
Centre for Maritime Studies 7.947 7.240 13,821 5,701 3,978 2,516 1,755 5,400
Faculty of Sharee'a and Law 1,207 2,809 2,695 6,302 3,755 4,533 4,172 5,010
Atholhu thakugai hingaa campus thakuge 5,940 - - - - - - -
Faculty of Arts 3.248 1,201 1,202 - - - - -
College of Islamic Studies 2,852 7,470 13,292 5,853 13,759 32,382 43,9240 42,744
Maldives Qualification Authority 3.530 4,247 2,247 5,247 5,786 6,127 6,369 8,712
Attorney General ge Office 11,746 8,067 7.83%9 5716 7,266 10,217 11,477 16,764
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 4,537 6,132 9.747 2,192 11,183 7,021 2,429 12,000
Bangladesh ga hunna Dhivehiraajeyge Embassy 82,953 133,617 138,942 61,201 84,701 141,642 184,344 992.184
Sri Lanka ga Hunna Dhivehi High Commission 393,035 455,326 413,610 528,030 1,019,526 1,077,192 1,733,753 1,163,640
Permanent Mission to the United Nation 174,429 218,624 198,345 185,017 546,158 309,015 581,028 381,184
I'ngireysi Vilaathu ga hunna Dhivehiraajeyge 248,338 179,645 130.874 109.854 136,452 158,108 247,716 165,426
High Commission.

INndia ga Hunna Dhivehi High Commission 207,307 207,656 169.583 164,163 317,392 244,361 357,124 265,514
Trivananthapurum ga hunna Dhivehi Consulate 105,182 83,056 82,598 106,505 298,437 278,254 331,832 152,136
Malaysia ga Hunna Dhivehi High Commission 164,298 221,697 134,367 301,741 505,713 494,540 239,029 699,454
Japan ga Hunna Dhivehi Embassy 102,047 104,433 22,542 20,624 430,059 470,672 821,213 736,706
China ga hunna Dhivehiraajeyge Embassy 57,777 65,343 63,120 63,527 176,307 366,067 617,806 470,005
Saudi Arabia ga hunna Dhivehiraajeyge 114,774 137,731 162,764 121,269 334,617 268,769 412,932 366,679
Geneva ga Hunna Dhivehi Ragjeyge 56,110 43,487 77.724 69,440 448,115 403,975 485,359 385,872
Permanent Mission

Pakistan ga Hunna Dhivehi Raajeyge Embassy 49,784 59,802 53,488 39,830 56,208 65,624 21,068 85,753
European Community ah hunna Dhivehi 48,582 40,039 31,976 32,116 130,034 76,746 114,591 77.347
raajeyge Mission

Singapore ga hunna Dhivehiraajeyge High 49,072 60,650 58,463 81,625 346,226 346,711 519,636 347,508
Ministry of Health and Family 13,700 18,474 11,559 26,002 45,280 28,531 38,792 38,792
Center for Community Health and Disease 97,699 21,826 154,143 139,992 158,039 110,284 82,008 82,008
INndhiraagaandhi Memorial Hospit al - 20,581 123,080 149,122 132.933 112,693 137,152 164,112
S. Regional Hospital = 7,315 2,784 - - - - -
M. Regional Hospital - - - 7 - - - -
GDH. Regional Hospital - 6,820 - - - - - -

L. Atoll Health Service 4,718 2,206 17,681 86,092 122,405 137,723 140,745 218,772
N. Atoll Hospit al = 276,249 - - - - - -
DH. Atoll Hospital - 2.210 - - - - - -
Gn. Atoll Hospit al - - - 41,327 6,320 - - -
Male' Health Centre - 530 4,477 35,064 4,895 8,389 6,163 6,163
Villingili Health Centre - 4,068 22,771 18,379 21,372 22,991 23,517 -
Hulhumale Hospital - 5,295 32,043 52,349 35,663 14,883 - -
Maldives Food & Drug Authority 12,798 10,958 8,270 21,673 46,496 158,277 147,556 147,556
bepartment of Drug Prevention and 65,564 67,618 55,545 52,435 48,001 46,741 47,134 63,180
Rehabilitation Services

Family & Children Service Centre 11,028 8,407 281 (1.716) 11,425 2,250 - 23,600
Kudakudhinge Hiyaa 26,620 22,643 21,629 23,112 37,451 87,534 42,704 52,560
National Blood Transfusion Services - 450 286 - = = = =
Department of Gender and Family Protection 2,381 3.586 2,441 - - - - -
Ministry of Economic Development 2,606 804 630 2,206 2,865 5,086 2.235 14,868
Ministry of Tourism, Arts and Culture 5,275 46,010 5,436 6,992 11,212 13,115 12,692 15,642
Department of information 2,972 - - - - - - -

Maldives Tourism Promotion Bord




B/ ~ | Office - 2011 -~ 2012 -~ 2013 - 2014 -~ 2015 -~ 2016 |~ 2017R -~ 2018A |~
1210 Qawmee Kuthubukhaanaa 6,658 7,232 6,396 9,221 11,407 2.142 10,298 15,150
1211 {National Centre for the Arts 2,152 10,064 2,112 7,121 7,211 5,343 4,601 -
1213 National Bureau of Classification 2,362 2,262 2,753 3,944 4,410 2,076 2,879 5,808
1215 Ministry of Human Resource, Youth and Sports 39,169 26,760 21,702 64,952 39,093 45,682 42,393 39,240
1216 Kulhivaruge Khidhumaiy thakaai behey bai 7.431 10,717 7.568 - - - - -
1220 Human Resource Section / MHRY S - 10,736 96,942 - - - - -
1222 Employment Tribunal - - - - 1,528 2,292 2,292 2,292
1223 Medhu Dhekun Province 20,561 4,020 - - - - - -
1224 Ministry of Housing and Infrastructure 63,448 29,523 37,702 392,612 86,381 104,532 101,405 125,700
1226 Regional Airports 530,796 16,737 499,481 524,793 473,393 77.784 56,070 56,070
1227 | Karantaai, Fenaai, Narudhamaa aa behey bai / 6,561 10,070 393 - - - - -
1228 Maldives Meteorological Service 532,269 485,437 305,789 380,506 612,486 572,978 565,651 552,346
1229 Ministry of Environment and Energy 4,255 - 2,612 12,704 2.949 11,861 12,008 40,320
1231 Environmental Protection Agency - - 18,679 18,684 50,464 59,655 61,216 24,900
1232 Transport Authority 12,731 8,588 - 13,143 17,270 14,227 16,139 19,208
1233 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture 21,909 161,332 105,960 111,081 145,067 133,107 124,166 164,040
1238 National Centre For Information Technology 3,290 2,820 2,289 1,771 - - - -
12392 | Communications Authority of Maldives - - 528 - - - - -
1240 Ministry of Islamic Affairs 38,276 30,152 29,192 36,596 43,620 53,115 65,835 728,210
1241 Keerithi Quruanaa Behey Marukazu 2,100 8,254 8,502 6,815 13,643 11,509 7,825 2.108
1242 Rayyithunge Mdijlis ge Idhaaraa 17,645 20,940 15,960 18,260 22,560 18,420 18,540 -
1244 Elections Commission 24,341 24,600 22,300 25,310 21,080 12,915 3,842 10,200
1247 Judicial Services Commission 2,160 - 232 4,229 6,284 5,373 3.812 4,752
1248 Supreme Court 5,450 434 300 2,030 9,995 11,194 14,448 18,264
1249 Dhivehi Raajjeyge High Court 7.861 14,300 19,820 27,476 29,712 29,712 29,712 29,712
1250 National Social Protection Agency 2,868 1,709 3,108 5,574 13,710 15,913 12,116 24,480
1251 Atholhu Thakuge Sharuee Court thah - 216,818 205,307 311,721 151,863 531,084 665,040 593,620
1252 Civil Court 17,436 15,779 14,205 17,338 22,003 22,743 24,643 21,000
1253 Criminal Court 19,569 21,207 18,254 27,854 30,278 30,787 34,550 34,200
1254 Family Court 23,764 38,072 19,629 28,718 35,987 40,716 39,251 38,160
1255 Juvenile Court - - 1,200 6,042 4,134 5,294 3,000 11,880
1256 Civil Service Commission 2.890 10,462 18,681 14,762 14,490 13,038 15,264 15,264
1257 Prosecutor General ge Office - - - - 2,211 3,509 4,274 5,808
1258 Police Integrity Commission 4,773 6,162 7,508 6,782 6,835 - - -
1260 Dhekunu Province 256,725 - - - - - - -
1261 Hiriya School 21,853 10,171 7,367 21,297 38,175 36,350 44,858 41,400
1263 Maldives Polytechnic 16,366 14,452 12,9210 7,010 5,589 6,983 5,933 11,134
1264 Department of Judicial Administration 60,621 78,695 106,311 152,573 117,867 107,451 27,076 109,056
1266 iNational law Library 1,796 4,022 2,449 1,476 484 - - -
1269 {Dhivehi Bahuge Academy 2,539 1,970 1,960 1,666 2,180 1,906 1,865 14,400
1270 Maldives Media Council 2,050 1,796 258 - - - - -
1271 Heritage Division 6,191 5,894 4,273 4,372 3,859 4,378 4,973 10,980
1272 Ministry of Finance and Treasury 14,350 12,268 8,732 37.014 37,525 35,975 20,210 25,200
1273 Office for Programs and projects - 2,994 3,188 1,697 - - - -
1274 Abu Dhabi ga hunna Dhivehi raajeyge Embassy - 27,739 38,461 15,705 50,337 201,551 233,313 199,104
1275 Tax Appeal Tribunal 2,000 10,400 11,051 11,869 8,030 8,877 8,267 7,260
1276 Local Government Authority - 10,800 17,576 2.513 15,730 16,163 11,200 22,176
1277 Addu City Council 116,785 66,500 95,537 76,761 79,054 69,644 74,198 74,400
1283 HA. Uligamu Council - - - - - - - 4,320
1291 HA. Maarandhoo Council - 1,000 - - - - - -
1292 HA. Thakandhoo Council - - 1,400 = = = = =




B/ - | Office 2011 -~ 2012 -~ 2013 - 2014 - 2015 - 2016 - 2017R |~ 2018A -
1298 HDh. Naivaadhoo Council - - - - - - - 4,800
1303 HDh. Kurinbee Council 1,240 = = = = = = 4,320
1304 HDh. Kulhudhuffushee Council - - 490 - - - - -
1315:Sh. Bileiyfahee Council - - = = = = = 1,440
1321:Sh. Maaungoodhoo Council - - - 5,540 - - - -
1325 N. Henbadhoo Council - - - - 675 - - -
1326 :N. Kendhikulhudhoo Council - - - - - - - 1,000
1345 {R. Dhuvaafaru Council 1,460 - - - - - - -
1347 R.Rasmaadhoo Council - - - - - - - 3,520
1402 V. Atoll Council - - - 2,680 7,480 6,424 7.062 10,560
1432iTh. Burunee Council - - - - - - - 2,210
1438 Th. Vandhoo Council = 7,000 - - - - - -
1445iL. Atoll Council - 6,461 7,486 270 - - - -
1450 L. Gamu Council - - - 12,290 11,280 18,660 32,175 -
1452 L. Fonadhoo Council - - 2.315 4,365 1,650 - - -
1454 L. Maamendhoo Council - - - - - - - 6,000
1456L. Kunahandhoo Council - - 2,320 120 1,620 - - 11,000
1470 GDh. Gadhdhoo Council 1,330 580 1,645 1,680 - - - -
1473 GDh. Fiyoaree Council - 1,310 710 570 1,010 230 290 -
1474 GDh. Faresmaathodaa Council - 10,550 4,370 4,370 4,180 3,720 - -
1476  Gn. Atoll Council - - - 11,130 11,160 13,140 20,719 14,400
1477 Male' City Council 37,060 73,362 71,998 26 - - - -
1478 i Maldives Broadcasting Commission - - 1,274 1.073 - 1,183 1,307 17,520
1482 Technical and Vocational Education Training - - - - 2,431 110 - -
1483 Maldives Land and Survey Authority - 1,803 1,578 1,781 3,043 2,360 3.200 3,276
1484 Faculty of Islamic Studies = 68 - 1.056 44 - - -
1485 Maldives Broadcasting Corporation - 31,458 36,329 54,834 49,170 - - -
1486 Drug Court - - 2,277 5,987 5,237 5,881 5,896 6,816
1487 i Ministry of Gender, Family and Human Rights - - 7.676 - - - - -
1489 i Dhadimagu Council Fuvammulah - - - = 7.341 110 - -
1490 Dhiguvaadu Council Fuvammulah - - - 524 3,390 2,678 - -
1491 iHoadhadu Council Fuvammulah - - - 1.800 3,600 3,200 = =
1493 Funaadu Council Fuvammulah - - - 5,230 5,920 5,927 - -
1494 Maalegan Council Fuvammulah - - - 1.060 3,210 3,480 = =
1495 Dhoodigan Council Fuvammulah - - - 41,005 13,212 2,880 - -
1496 Public works Services - 16,320 20,240 109,630 153,201 105,489 125,904 354,876
14981 Aviation Security Command - - 614,367 1,665,981 2,212,789 1,819,599 1,097,169 2,150,520
1499 Faculty of Science - - - - - 1,133 1,997 1,500
1500 National Institute of Education - - 18,145 25,821 24,949 22,975 22,815 66,000
1503 Southern Education Unit - - 177,709 24,415 71,644 45,297 57,090 95,400
1505 Family Protection Authority - - - - 3,257 2,136 2,360 2,204
1506 National Archives - - - 3.195 3,135 - 4,005 10,800
1507 | Maldives Blood Services - - 4,378 18,151 10,367 18,071 10,061 10,061
1510 Ministry Of Law & Gender - - - 5,798 10,713 14,443 8.273 12,600
1511 :Labour Relations Authority - - - 6,969 10,260 8,100 7,953 10,476
1514Rehendhi School - - - - 47,070 59,642 81,632 63,360
1515 National Integrity Commission - - - - 1,617 7,282 6,237 11,616
1516 Fiyavathi / Hulhumale' Kudakudhinge Hiyaa - - - - - 24,378 59,066 -
1518 Quality Assurance Department - - 11 - - - 2,945 7,020 7,020
1519 German Vilaathu ga hunna Dhivehiraajeyge - - - - - 146,284 559,903 436,464
1520{South Central Education Unit - - - - - - 4,388 -

7.834,005 7.997.374 8,821,473 | 10,982,198 | 14,712,969 | 14,688,684 | 17,269,356 | 19,188,703
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B .1 Office

1001 Raeesul Jumhooryya ge Office

1002 Upper South Province Schools Budget
1003 Raeesul Jumhooriyya ge Rasmeege

1005 Raeesul Jumhooriyya ge Rasmeege

1013 Maldives Mational Defense Force

1014 National Disaster Management Centre
1025 Department of Penitentiary and Rehabilitation Services
1027 Maldives Police Services

1029 Department of Immigration & Emigration
1080 HD. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu

1084 B. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu

1087 F. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu

1088 Dh. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu

10%0 L. Athelhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu

1093 Gn. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu

1095 Ha. Atholhu Madharusa / Ha.Hoarafushi
1098 Afeefudheen School/H. Dh. Kulhudhuffushi
1102 5h. Funadhoo School

1103 sh.Milandhoo School

1104 N. Kendhikulhudhoo School

1105 Meynaa School / M. Holhudhoo

1109 R. Hulhudhuffaaru School

1110 B. Thulhaadhoo School

1111 Lh.Atholhu Madharusa

1115 Madhrasathul Hamadhu Bin Khaleefaa Alsaany (Qathar Ameer School)

1114 L. Moavashu school

1124 Upper Morth Province Schools Budget

1125 North Province Schools Budget

1126 North Central Province Schools Budget

1128 South Province Schools Budgets

1148 Bangladesh ga hunna Dhivehi racjeyge Embassy
1154 Malaysia ga Hunna Dhivehi High Commission
1158 Saudi Arabia ga hunna Dhivehi racjeyge Embassy
1163 Ministry of Health and Family

1184 Center for Community Health and Disease Control
1186 Indhiraagaandhi Memorial Hospital

1167 HD. Atoll Health Service

1148 R. Atoll Health Service

1159 5. Regional Hospital

1170 M. Atoll Health Service

1171 GDH. Regional Hospital

1172 L. Atoll Health Service

e D7 0,

2011 |~
47,250

5,370
2,100

16,838

10,179,489
163,000

5,600
2,100
4,200
6,720
2,800

1,600
3,510
4,200
2,800
4,200
2,100
7.500
200
1,100
11,792
23,130
9,600
8,400
2,315
6,728
3,780
90,450
33,500

263,050
168,874

71,610

25,000

-

16,875

37,474

163,200
10,726,392
171,720

210
120
210
370

210

1,835

2,278
2,257
7311
4,206
119,977
54,700

4,475
3,983

51,220

1,330

orrs e

soPpAS .7-4_;,1 —rrpa 2 ~a

11,313,395

199,200

2,364
7,123
4,145
33,123
115,468
367,250
370,299
259,245
377,543
115,394
271,458
281,824

2018 ~ 2011

- 2015 |~

16,875 16,125

546 70,622

- 19,292

- 1,271,020

11,219,211 11,209,012

A95 1,185

6,941 6,270

4,179 4,829

132,808 41,015
1,835,550 -
331,149 -
289,094 -
436,829 -

97.124 7,710
296,406 -
281,120 -

or >
Py
Cd

2016 |~

16,125
57,200

9,880
85,999

1,940,590
11,544,107

@
(S, I S N |
w

70,500

472,500
334,155
408,750

375,000
372,000

oOrrse

o
"—z3a 2ssn

2017R |~

20,813
111,190
1,170
74,971

1,909,365
11,909,144

3,466
7,593
7,264

101,250

436,500
450,250
600,750
137,250
549,000
528,375

n

2018A |~

56,975

66,720

28,035

1,987,200
13,053,400

2,314
8,328
4,902

101,250

436,500
&£50,250
600,750
137,250
549,000
395,520



B/ .| Office

2011 |~

2012 |~

2013 |+

2014 |~

2014 |+

2017R |~

2018A |+

1

41| 1170 M. Atoll Health Service 71,610 51,220 116,394 97,124 7,710 - 137.250 137,250
42| 1171 GDH. Regional Hospital - - 271,458 296,406 - 375,000 549,000 549,000
43| 1172 L. Atoll Health Service 25,000 1,330 231,824 231,120 - 372,000 528,375 395,520
44 1173 HA. Atoll Health Service 7,200 63,940 242,586 247,118 - - 316,493 316,493
45| 1174 5H. Atoll Health Service 211,234 2,700 247,681 250,600 - 292,500 459,825 459,625
46 | 1175 M. Atoll Health Service 32,000 49,150 84,426 104,520 - 106,080 289,260 239,260
47 | 1176 B. Atoll Health Service 1,600 1,950 120,457 130,275 - 244,500 330,750 330,750
43 | 1177 LH. Atoll Health Service 10,000 - 159,483 149,410 - 157,500 240,750 240,750
49| 1178 AA. Atoll Hospital - - 93,590 125,890 - 142,500 214,875 214,875
50| 1179 ADH. Atoll Health Service 186,004 1,575 205,354 200,335 - 198,000 305,855 305,855
511180 V. Atoll Health Service 30,000 2,700 28,000 34,847 - 62,000 342,000 342,000
52| 1181 F. Atoll Health Service 148,807 1,445 132,359 141,500 - 168,000 248,625 248,625
53| 1182 DH. Atoll Health Service 90,300 330 97,782 89,100 - 149,192 259,288 259,288
54 | 1183 TH. Atoll Health Service 15,000 - 249,430 130,720 - 255,000 164,500 164,500
55| 1184 GA. Atoll Hospital - 85,075 157,590 188,962 - 227,507 271,083 271,083
56| 1185 Gn. Atoll Hospital - - 142,780 133,285 - 141,000 209,250 209,250
57 1187 Villingili Health Centre - - 2,100 31,700 7,550 - - -
58 | 1188 Hulhumale Hospital - - 59,745 214,170 297,284 - - -
59 1191 Maldives Food & Drug Authority 04,960 99,275 29,956 32,792 8,507 121,500 180,000 180,000
&0 | 1215 Ministry of Human Resource, Youth and Sports 732 - - - - - - -
&1 1214 Kulhivaruge Khidhumaly thakaai behey bai 2,364 - - - - - - -
42 | 1224 Regional Airports - 41,380 83,120 13,000 30,000 - - 80,000
82 | 1228 Maldives Meteorological Service - - - 12,000 13,500 13,500 18,000 -
64 | 1240 Ministry of Islamic Affairs 114,275 74,303 49,454 £5,124 79,294 - - -
65| 1257 Prosecutor General ge Office 163,800 165,900 - - - - - -
66 | 1262 Maldives Polytechnic - - 20,800 - 14,800 - - 15,200
&7 | 1263 Central Province Schools Budget 48,389 - - - - - - -
&5 | 126% Dhivehi Bohuge Academy - - - - - - - 45,000
&9 | 1315 h. Bileiyfahee Council - 1.200 - - - - - -
70| 1477 Male' City Council 16,400 47,022 - 31,886 63,772 56,242 - -
71| 1481 Education Unit-Gn. School - 2,800 - - - - - -
72 1497 K. Atoll Health Services - 3,915 68,625 109,187 2,700 192,000 312,750 312,750
73 | 1498 Aviation Security Command - - 194,400 368,160 381,800 385,000 577.200 391,200
74 | 1507 Maldives Blood Services - - 47,450 40,160 20,080 36,000 58,500 58,500
75 | 151% German Vilaathu ga hunna Dhivehi racjeyge Embassy - - - - - 8,342 13,456 2,000
76
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B -1| Office -
1008 Maldives Customs Services

1144 Attorney General ge Office

1147 Ministry of Foreign Affairs

1148 Bangladesh ga hunna Dhivehi ragjeyge Embass)
1170 M. Regional Hospital

1207 Maldives Tournism Promotion Bord

1223 Maldives Meteorological Service

1242 Rayyithunge Majlis ge Idhaaraa

1247 Judicial Service Commission

1252 Civil Court

1255 Juwvenile Court

1256 Civil Service Commission

1257 Prozecutor General ge Office

1277 Addu City Council

1454 L. Maamendhoo Council

¢ - o or-rc or

PAE S IS IAN P A
s -

2012 |~ 2013 |~

30,000 28,500

4,930 5,280

- {2,600

13,575 12,000

21,000 20,148

45,000 45,000

7,500 7,500

- 163,800

23

2018 ~ 2011

2014 |~
12,000
27,000

123,000
8,574
21,000
54,000
10,500
150,926
1,500
74,097

or 2
Dx 7
Cd

2015 |~
2.000
43,500
237,000
3,163

367,200
8,400
75,000
10,500
120,620
1,500

wWeo or-r-rec
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— g SBL

2016 |~
12,000
43,500

232,500
2,400
362,100
12,408
78,000
7,900
208,760
1,600

2017R |~
18.000
54,000
297.000
15,383
413,100
12,600
117,000
11,250
275,730

2018A |~
12,000
51,000
321,000
4,242
12,000
377,400
12,600
73,000
6,000
244,360
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1 B|.1| Office 2011 |~ 2012 |+ 2013 |~ 2014 |~ 2015 |~ 2016 |+ 2017R |~ 2018A |~
2 [ 1001 Raeesul Jumhooriyya ge Office 39,165 37,170 43,185 37,302 36,187 39,592 40,000 40,000
3 | 1002 Upper South Province Schools Budget 115,250 37,500 - - - - - -

4 | 1003 Raeesul Jumhooriyya ge Rasmeege 167,200 165,178 - 58,658 243,980 211,394 264,910 170,000
5 | 1005 Hiloaleege 6,525 - 63,998 - 53,854 10,400 - -

4 | 1008 Maldives Customs Services 1,459,013 1,748,342 1,658,010 1,886,624 1,684,306 1,280,108 4,147,943 3.850,540
7 | 1009 Maldives Inland revenue Authority 39,365 61,036 217,981 145,273 225,000 190,512
g | 1013 Maldives National Defense Force 3,972,226 4,256,554 2,685,764 2,419,592 20,246,692 4,626,059 8,211,500 4,000,000
7 | 1016 Ministry of Home Affairs 3,185 12,779 - 4,028 20,250 20,470 21,350 20,250
10| 1022 Galolhu Avashu Office 8,115 - - - - - - -
11| 1025 Departrment of Penitentiary and Rehabilitation services 149,457 93,500 1,433,806 763,642 2,295,559 2,703,728 5,727,641 3,000,000
12| 1027 Maldives Police Services 6,131,884 4,565,241 4,174,652 4,982,739 9,899,732 ?,786,274 3,800,000 9,000,000
13 | 1029 Departrment of Immigration & Emigration 729,750 722,188 193,608 390,986 714,712 5,291,067 3,867,156 3.828.226
14| 1036 Miladhunmadulu Chekunubur Atoll Office 4,400 -

15 | 1037 Maalhosmadulu Uthuruburi atoll Office 550 - - - - - - -
16| 1057 Juvenile Justice Unit - - - 12,614 3,392 - 11.872 11,872
17 | 1065 Majeedhiyya School 36,640 736 - - - - - -
18 | 1066 Dharumavantha School 9,800 - - 4,102 6,192 14,975 - -
19 | 1067 Aminiyya School 40,440 44,552 2,252 11,989 6,654 15,480 - -
20| 1068 Iskandhar School 500 13,382 5,247 2,724 - -
21 | 1069 CHSE - - - - 452 - - -
22 | 1070 Al Madrasathul Arabiyyathul Islamiyya - - - - 14,280 - - -
23 | 1071 Jamaluddeen School 11,616 12,755 3,262 21,412 38,892 23,345 - -
24 [ 1072 Thaagjuddeen School 4,800 2,099 - 2,997 - 12,674 - -
25| 1073 Kalaafaanu School - 16,266 3,342 - 244 1,484 6,000 -
26 [ 1075 Muh'uyiddin School 6,050 19,714 8,127 30,412 - -
27 | 1076 Imaadhudheen School 411 10,801 13,408 14,786 4,049 3,058 - -
22 | 1077 Ghazee School 2,300 26,785 - 14,199 7.592 2,120 - -
29 | 1078 Thauleemaao Masakkaiy ugannaidhey Kudakudhinge Marukazu 121,129 74,735 133 - - - - -
30| 1079 HA. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu - 5,430 - - - - - -
31| 1080 HD. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu 2,650 - - 4,600 - - - -
32| 1081 Sh. Atholhu Tha'uleemes Marukazu 2,365 1,829 - 2,250 2,250 - -
33 | 1082 M.Atoll Education Centre - - 1,125 - - - - -
341083 R. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu - 2,565 - - - 5,850 - -
35 | 1084 B.Atoll Education Centre - - - - - 1.250 - -
36 | 1085 Lh. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu 3,080 12,950 487 - 4,500 4,500 - -
37 | 1086 ADh. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu 4,131 5,000 - - 2,750 3,750 - -
32 | 1087 F. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu 3,364 - - - -
3% | 1088 Dh. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu 1,445 2,076 - - - - - -
40 | 108% Th. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu 1,008 - 428 1,530 1,700 850 - -
41 | 1090 L. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu 360 9,855 2,925 4,875 3,438 4,875 - -
42 11091 GA. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu 2,000 4,500 2,900 4,875 4,875 4,875 - -
43| 1092 GDh. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu 10,749 37,010 9,000 2,750 6,500 8,475 - -

24



1 B .1 Office - 2011 |~ 2012 |~ 2013 |~ 2014 |~ 2015 |~ 2016 |~ 2017R |~ 2018A
41 | 1090 L. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu 260 9.855 2,925 4,875 3,438 4,675
42 | 1091 GA. Atholhu Tha'uleermee Marukazu 2,000 4,500 2,900 4,875 4,875 4,875
43 | 1092 GDh. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu 10,947 37.010 2,000 9,750 6,500 8,475
441094 5. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukazu 140 - - - - -
45 | 1095 Ha. Atholhu Madharusa / Ha.Hoarafushi 1,140 - - - - -
44 | 1094 Ha. lhawandhoo School 1,749 - - 135 2,500 2,500
47 | 1097 Madhrasathul Sheikh librahim / HaKelaa 630 2,125 524 - 2,624 2,625
48 | 1098 Afeefudheen School/H. Dh. Kulhudhuffushi - 6,627 900 4,875 4,875 4,875
47 | 1099 Hdh. Nolhivaram school ?.216 18,225 2,925 4,063 4,875 4,875
50 | 1100 Jalagludhdheen School 55,000 - 3,531 - 4,500 4,500
51| 1101 Sh. Atholhu Madharusa / Sh.Kanditheemu - 1,500 - - - -
52 | 1103 Sh.Milandhoo School - 6,500 - - - 3,719
53 | 1104 Kendhikulhudhoo School - - - - - 3,500
54 | 1106 Ungoofaaru School - - &30 6,300 6,300 £,300
55| 1107 Alifushee School - - 2,925 - - -
56 | 1108 R. Madu'vari School 135 4,500 507 - 750 1,000
57 | 1109 Hulhudhufaaru School - - 543 - 3.810 3,810
53| 1111 Lh.Atholhu Madharusa 800 999 675 - 1,125 -
59 | 1112 Lh. Naifaru Madharasathul Ifthithaah 3,540 14,003 5,625 5,000 6,000 5,000
&0 | 1114 Adh.Atoll School - - - - 1.124 1,125
&1 | 1115 Madhrasathul Hamadhu Bin Khaleefao AlSaany (Qathar Ameer School) - - 2,700 2,925 - 2,250
62| 1116 L. Maavashu School 200 5,650 - - 3.180 -
63 | 1117 Abubakuru 5chool / G.D Thinadhoo 15,809 10,125 4,768 6,000 6,000 6,000
&4 | 1120 5. Hithadhoo School 2,720 2,600 250 - 4,875 4,875
55| 1121 Muhibbudhdheen School 17,195 13,500 11,250 18,750 8,750 8,750
&6 | 1122 5. Feydhoo School - 18,200 6,750 6,500 6,500 6,500
&7 | 1123 Al Madhrasathul lslaamiyya (S.hithadhoo) 4,000 17,250 10,350 17,250 15,500 47,500
&2 | 1124 Upper Morth Province schools Budget 134,553 45,900 - - - -
&9 | 1125 Morth Province schools Budget 131,130 - - - - -
70| 1126 Morth Central Province Schools Budget 131,577 - - - - -
71| 1127 South Central Prov.5chool - 88,234 - - - -
72 | 1128 South Province Schools Budgets 23,545 - - - - -
73 | 1130 Maldives Mational University 7.181 125,755 18,301 115,252 11,748 28,000
74 | 1131 Faculty of Education 1,820 2113 2,966 1,039 - -
75 | 1132 Faculty of Health Sciences 8,535 2,108 4,750 4,430 - 16,000
746 | 1133 Faculty of Management and Computing 1,993 1,942 3,149 2,014 - 5,000
77 | 1135 Faculty of Hospitality and tourism Studies 2,323 3,036 2,756 9,747 3,297 8,000
72 | 1136 Centre for Maritime Studies 1,075 2,347 2,173 4,547 - 3,000
79 | 1137 Centre for Open Leamning 2,891 2,036 2,067 519 4,028 8,000
80 | 1138 Faculty of Sharee'a and Law 2,859 2,155 2,173 - - -
81 | 1137 Atholhu thakugai hingaa campus thakuge Kharadh 21,632 47,181 6,405 20,253 96,076 38,560
22 | 1148 Bangladesh ga hunna Dhivehi ragjeyge Embassy 2,741 2,140 - - 1,497 -

25



80
81
82
83
24
85
86
87
88
89
20
?1
22
23
74
25
26
a7
?8
29
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
13
114
115
118
117
18
1%
120
121

1138 Faculty of Sharee'a and Law

1139 Atholhu thakugai hingoa campus thakuge Kharadh
1148 Bangladesh ga hunna Dhivehi raajeyge Embassy
1149 5r Lanka ga Hunna Chivehi High Commission

1152 India ga Hunna Dhivehi High Commission

1153 Tnvananthapurum ga hunna Dhivehi Consulate
1154 Malaysia ga Hunna Dhivehi High Commission

11464 Center for Community Health and Disease Control

1144 Indhiroagaandhi Memorial Hospital
1167 HD. Atoll Health Service

1148 R. Regional Hospital

1169 5. Regional Hospital

1170 M. Atoll Health Service

1171 GDH. Atcll Health Service
1172 L. Atoll Health Service

1173 HA. Atoll Health Service

1174 5H. Atoll Hospital

1175 M. Atoll Health Service

1176 B. Atoll Health service

1177 LH. Atoll Health Service

1178 AA. Atoll Health Service

1179 ADH. Atoll Health Service
1180 V. Atoll Health Service

1181 F. Atoll Health Service

1182 DH. Atoll Health Service

1183 TH. Atoll Health Service

1184 GA. Atoll Health Service

1185 Gn. Atoll Hospital

1187 Villingili Health Centre

1188 Hulhumale Hospital

1191 Maldives Food & Drug Authority
1215 Ministry of Youth and Sports
1225 Mathi Dhekunu Province
1224 Regional Airports

1229 Ministry of Environment and Energy
1240 Ministry of lslamic Affairs

1243 Auditor General ge Office
1245 Anti-Cormuption Commission
1248 Supreme Court

1249 Dhivehi Ragjjeyge High Court
1253 Criminal Court

1254 Farmily Court

2,859
21,682
2,741
6,629
12,038
8,608
2,062
35,006

1,667

23,580
52,132
123,736
23,333

15,800
900
3,000
36,000
15,000
2,600
14,850
17,100
9,250
4,000

2,173
6,405

8,718
9,987
2,516
5,397
P49.814

3,330
58,500
40,963

4,460
52,992
2,000
22,500
52,719
112,164
7,745

203,460

20,253

1,154
12,515
10,859

2,597

1,527,598

2,070

15,744

96,076
1,497
5,688
9,145
5,200
1,362
23,592
4,851,481
364,998
266,405
380,740
21,240
200,341
138,545

20,466
112,619
135,976

67,009

73,390

43,885

224,221
9,894
153,747
83,829
214,000

69,073

36,514

45,900

410
53,648
47,802

224,784

12,975
8,302
13,720

38,560

10,807
13,931
&,119
10,783
5,625
3,049,218
25,900
115,264
12,000
25,942
22,120
14,435
3,101
2,256
43,619
21,200
15,000
23,343
2,000
6,500

32,400
57,360
144,052
36,514
24,600

94,677

90,092

34,165
115,091

32,000

237,754
158,264
100,000

20,000

81,925
100,000

20,000



1| B+l Office on |- 2012 |~ 2013 |~ 2014 |~ 2008 |~ 2014 |~ 2017R |~ 2018A |~
11%| 1249 Dhivehi Roajjeyge High Court 69,339 - 8,109 795 8,302 - - -
120| 1253 Criminal Court - 15,052 - - 13,720 - - -
121| 1254 Family Court 100 - - 15,744 - 29,150 - -
122/ 1255 Juvenile Court 6,570 5,287 4,438 18,014 12,344 15,002 6,000 6,000
123| 1256 Civil Service Commission - - - - 24,974 - - -
124| 1261 Hiriya School 19,020 18,550 13,080 13,378 15,517 14,084 - -
125/ 1263 Maldives Polytechnic 14,453 23,200 - 17,600 - 13,600 13,600 -
126| 1263 Central Province Schools Budget 93,270 9,318 - - - - - -
127| 1272 Ministry of Finance and Treasury 15,820 - 20,920 - 28,291 - - -
1238|1275 Tax Appeal Tribunal - - 10,600 13,144 5567 17,430 - -
129| 1304 HCh. Kulhudhuffushee Council - - 900 - - - - -
130| 1310 Sh. Kanditheemu Council - - - 540 - - - -
131| 1324 N, Atoll Council 4,080 - - - - 1,000 - -
132| 1382 AA, Atoll Council - 2,941 - - - - - -
133| 1393 ADh. Omadhoo Council - - - - 3,500 - - -
134| 1402 V. Atoll Council 3,900 - - - - - - -
135| 1477 Male' City Council 34,150 - 45,961 - - - - -
134 1483 Maldives Land and Survey Authority - - - - - - 6,500 -
137| 1486 Drug Court - 14,659 - - - 13,250 - -
138) 1497 K. Atoll Health Services - - 3,450 3,924 94,643 7,017 - -
139| 1498 Aviation Secunty Command - - - 752,253 290,691 642,881 991,200 400,000
140| 1499 Faculty of Science - - - 4,028 - - - -
141] 1501 Northem Education Unit - - 108,912 116,154 133,247 73,560 - -
142| 1502 Central Education Unit - - 77,064 82,858 42,477 71,328 - -
143| 1503 Southem Education Unit - - 111,378 132,108 170,000 62,398 - -
144| 1504 Gdh. Thinadhoo Primary School - - 10,614 3,050 1,806 4,850 - -
145/ 1507 Maldives Blood Services - - - - 9,477 2,959 - -
144| 1514 Rehendhi School - - - - 2,676 4,000 - -
147
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| fSid
b '
o 0or €0 Orrec 20¢c0c¢ P20, 02529, O0OCP - OCC O©O2,9F X E X
,;74)_.- SO IAN SBIVSIYD, _.:/VJ",’ SHVBA ALY 5) SN SOV 05 _,s:) S50 2N5
RATE OF EXCLUSIVE JOB
ALLOWANCE/NON
No BA CIVIL SERVICE INSTITUTIONS PRACTICE ALLOWANCE
1| 1272 [Ministry of Finance and Treasury 35%
2 1011 National Bureau of Statistics 35%
3 71238 National Centre For InNformation Technology 35%
4| 1506 [National Archives 35%
5| 1026 |Department of National Registrations 35%
6| 1012 |Ministry of Defense & National Security 35%
7| 1013 |Maldives National Defense Force 40%
8| 1014 National Disaster Management Centre NIL
9 1498 |Aviation Security Command 35%
10| 1016 Ministry of Home Affairs NIL
11| 1027 [Maldives Police Services 40%
12| 1025 [Maldives Correctional Services 35%
13| 1008 [Maldives Customs Services 35%
14 1192 [National Drug Agency 35%
15[ 1057 |Juvenile Justice Unit 35%
16 1239 [Communications Authority of Maldives NIL
17| 1078 [Thauleemaa Masakkaiy ugannaidhey Kudakudhinge M arukazu NIL
18| 1058 [Ministry of Education NIL
19| 1060 [Department of Public Examinations NIL
20| 1129 |Department of Higher Education NIL
21| 1482 |Technical and Vocational Education Training authority NIL
22| 1142 Maldives Qualification Authority NIL
23| 1263 Maldives Polytechnic NIL
24| 1269 |Dhivehi Bahuge Academy NIL
25| 1500 |National Institute of Education NIL
26| 1271 Department of Heritage NIL
27| 1141 Maldives Islamic University NIL
28| 1147 |Ministry of Foreign Affairs 35%
29| 1163 |Ministry of Health 35%
30| 1164 |Health Protection Agency 35%
31| 1191 Maldives Food & Drug Authority 35%
32| 1250 |National Social Protection Agency 35%
33| 1507 |Maldives Blood Services NIL
34| 1194 Khaassa Eheeah Beynunvaa Meehun thibey Marukaz NIL
35| 1166 |Indhiraagaandhi Memorial Hospital NIL
36| 1202 |Ministry of Economic Development NIL
37| 1518 Quality Assurance Department NIL
38| 1232 Transport Authority NIL
39| 1511 Labour Relations Authority 35%
40 1029 |Maldives Immigration 35%
41| 1204 [Ministry of Tourism 35%
42| 1226 |Regional Airports NIL
43| 1215 [Ministry of Youth and Sports NIL
44| 1210 |Qawmee Kuthubukhaanaa NIL
45 1211 National Centre for the Arts NIL
46| 1213 [National Bureau of Classification 35%
47| 1224 |Ministry of Housing and Infrastructure 35%
48| 1483 |Maldives Land and Survey Authority 35%
49 1496 Public works Services 35%
50| 1240 |Ministry of Islamic Affairs NIL
51| 1241 Keerithi Quruanaa Behey M arukazu NIL
52| 1229 |Ministry of Environment and Energy 35%
53| 1228 |Maldives Meteorological Service 35%
54| 1230 |Maldives energy Authority 35%
55| 1231 Environmental Protection Agency 35%
56| 1510 |Ministry Of Gender & Family NIL
57| 1196 |Family & Children Service Centre NIL
58| 1197 |Kudakudhinge Hiyaa NIL
59| 1505 |Family Protection Authority NIL
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RATE OF EXCLUSIVE JOB

ALLOWANCE/NON
No BA INDEPENDENT INSTITUTIONS PRACTICE ALLOWANCE
60| 1001 Raeesul Jumhooriyya ge Office 35%
61 1003 Raeesul Jumhooriyya ge Rasmeege 35%
62| 1242 Rayyithunge Mqjlis ge Idhaaraa NIL
63| 1247 | Judicial Service Commission 50%
64| 1264 Department of Judicial Administration 50%
65| 1248 Supreme Court 50%
66| 1249 Dhivehi Ragjjeyge High Court 50%
67| 1251 Atholhu Thakuge Sharuee Court thah 50%
68| 1252 Civil Court 40%
69| 1253 Criminal Court 40%
70| 1254 Family Court 40%
71 1255 Juvenile Court 40%
72| 1486 Drug Court 40%
73| 1244 Elections Commission 45%
74| 1256 Civil Service Commission 35%
75| 1246 Human Rights Commission NIL
76| 1245 Anti-Corruption Commission NIL
77| 1243 Auditor General ge Office NIL
78| 1257 Prosecutor General ge Office 55%-35%
79| 1009 Maldives Inland revenue Authority 40%
80| 1222 Employment Tribunal 45%
81| 1270 | Maldives Media Council 35%
82| 1478 | Maldives Broadcasting Commission 2500/-
83| 1275 Tax Appeal Tribunal 40%
84| 1276 Local Government Authority 35%
Total 50/84
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2 Or €O, »r D 0% 02,902 e Cr o0 ed2, 92, ¢ » mwo or-rc CI%, © - s0¢Ccr O0ce P ©0rs 0 -n O/ o

B/ .i Office -~ 2011 -~ 2012 -~ 2013 -~ 2014 -~ 2015 -~ 2016 -~ 2017R ~ 2018A -~
1001 Raeesul Jumhooriyya ge Office - - - - - - - 129,198
1002 Upper South Province Schools Bu 2,307.486 2,582,860 - - - - - -
1008 Maldives Customs Services 15,190 1.302 2,481,020 2,303,642 2,350,060 2,052,332 1,986,630 2,147,040
1011 National Bureau of Statistics - - - - - - - 2,160
1022 Galolhu Avashu Office 7.044 - - - - - - -
1028 Uthuru Province 31,000 - - - - - - -
1035 Miladhunmadulu Uthuruburi Atc 67,450 - - - - - - -
1040 Male' Atholhu Office 63,000 - - - - - - -
1050 Huvadhu Atholhu Dhekunuburi ., 3.000 - - - - - - -
1058 Ministry of Education - 5.625 - - - - - -
1061 Centre for Continuing Educatior 1.500 - - - - - - -
1065 Majeedhiyya School 640,215 568.854 568.200 492,320 428,500 439,400 377.100 384,000
1066 Dharumavantha School 515,400 3992.700 32.300 5.725 200 468,200 344,250 270,000
1067 AmMminiyya School 51,000 111 35,250 - - - - -
1068 Iskandhar School 401.232 560,995 603,263 5792.850 537,290 539,245 460,151 378.000
1069 Centre for Higher Secondary Edu 856,772 7927.344 753,749 785,355 712,724 657,300 695,320 618,000
1070 Al-Madharasathul Arabiyyathul 108,489 60,792 33,400 193.717 204,703 184,333 168,000 168,000
1071 Jamaluddeen School 187.462 228,232 387.095 373.750 298,150 284,600 267,300 288,000
1072 Thaajuddeen School 144,802 128,064 6,750 - - - - -
1073 Kalaafaanu School 120,100 217,200 279.250 284,350 243,750 192.250 156.675 204,452
1075 Muh'uyiddin School 238,138 203,474 263,510 239.550 209,800 171,600 169,425 162,000
1076 Imaadhudheen School 388,210 25,248 - 10,008 - - - -
1077 Ghazee School 514,463 591.846 741,409 795,168 682,650 550,650 419,600 378,000
1078 Thauleemaa Masakkaiy uganna 210 - - - - - - -
10792 HA. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Maruk 729,808 378,170 377.251 325,745 310.381 293,000 262,875 270,000
1080 HD. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Maruk 163,500 178.336 163,290 121,550 55,650 51.850 67,500 54,000
1081 Sh. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukc - 333.318 378.253 353.187 314,400 292,350 312.500 324,000
1082 N. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Maruka 285,000 274,115 316.832 297.421 250.887 207,000 166,500 162,000
1083 R. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Maruka 248,552 315,150 305.505 281.626 229,300 122,250 180,000 36,000
1084 B. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Maruka: 4392.032 468,500 529,432 506.826 435,450 425,400 415,875 450,000
1085 Lh. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukc 458.268 465,972 452,750 457,500 315.000 298,250 238,500 216.000
1086 ADh. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Maru 73.658 62,501 135,121 125,226 201,292 187.600 177,750 144,000
1087 F. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Maruka: 209.400 214,104 258.262 262,600 212,050 208.050 159,750 126.000
1088 Dh. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Maruk 198.620 216.720 258.180 277.500 268,670 279,000 272.000 270.000
1082 Th. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marukc 271.924 265,980 267,625 257.956 175,016 194,400 182.411 -
10920 L. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Maruka:z 262,074 246,371 234,163 124,047 178,271 118,600 71.625 72,000
1021 GA. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Marul 398.550 378.060 409,675 475,500 387.000 301.250 332.675 306,000
1092 GDh. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Martu 615,421 521.871 601,235 603,200 523,887 427,250 446,400 -
1093 Gn. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Maruk 368.758 367,155 324,082 389.632 273,287 286.250 126.200 198,000
10924 S. Atholhu Tha'uleemee Maruka: 187.876 162,042 - - - - - -
1095 Ha. Atholhu Madharusa / Ha.Ho 318.860 384,201 384,978 346,950 338.850 339.700 327,975 306,000
10926 Ha. lhawandhoo School 323,409 339.188 315,584 262,150 207,000 174,000 162,000 162,000
1097 Madhrasathul Sheikh lbrahim / + 143,550 123,840 121,610 25,650 122,271 134,600 155,290 144,000
1098 Afeefudheen School/H. Dh. Kulh 145,267 184,550 259,715 217,090 187,700 121,500 214,275 128,000
10992 Hdh. Nolhivaram School 298,161 290,070 314,631 428,800 392.000 304,300 222,900 216,000

100 Jalaaludhdheen School 530.058 476,368 458,080 381.100 347,100 375,200 330.675 324,000

101 Sh. Atholhu Madharusa / Sh.Kan 254,989 245,644 232,021 1892.250 132.750 124,700 110,700 126,000

102 Sh. Funadhoo School 344,500 353.567 431,727 406.873 361.410 367.550 384,525 306.000

103 Sh.Milandhoo School 208.500 253,433 284,400 295,250 318.750 295,500 290,700 270.000

104 N. Kendhikulhudhoo School 236.023 255,477 233.952 121,726 210,450 209.250 178,650 -

105 Meynaa School / N. Holhudhoo 438.244 467.855 386.462 3921.867 354,265 312.500 305.100 324,000

106 R. Ugoofaaru School 247,740 350.322 347.308 431,495 410.700 403.500 393.750 378.000

107 R. Alifushi School 289.062 282,542 3592.580 384,271 323.450 347.250 344,250 324,000

108 R. Madu'vari School 327.252 345,526 256.888 257,132 177,214 222,250 245,625 252,000
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11
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14
15
16
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120
121

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
132
134
135
136
139
141

142
143
163
164
166
167
168
169
170
171

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

182
183
184
185
186
187
188
121

192
126
197
199

Office -
R. Hulhudhuffaaru School

B. Thulhaadhoo School
Lh.Atholhu Madharusa

Lh. Naifaru Madharasathul Ifthit!
K. Atholhu Madharusa / K. Kaash
Adh. Atholhu Madharusa / Adh
Madhrasathul Hamadhu Bin Khc
L. Maavashu School

Hafiz Ahmed School / Gn. Fuvat
Madharusathul Sheikh Mohame:
S. Hithadhoo School
Muhibbudhdheen School

S. Feydhoo School

Al Madhrasathul Islaamiyya (S.hi
Upper North Province Schools Bu
North Province Schools Budget
North Central Province Schools E
South Central Province Schools E
South Province Schools Budgets
Faculty of Health Sciences
Faculty of Engineering Technolo
Faculty of Hospitality and tourisn
Centre for Maritime Studies
Atholhu thakugai hingaa camp
College of Islamic Studies
Maldives Qualification Authority
Medhu Uthuru Province

Ministry of Health and Family
Health Protection Agency
INndhiraagaandhi Memorial Hosp
HD. Atoll Health Service

R. Atoll Health Service

S. Regional Hospital

M. Atoll Health Service

GDH. Regional Hospital

L. Atoll Health Service

HA. Atoll Health Service

SH. Atoll Hospital

N. Atoll Hospital

B. Atoll Hospital

LH. Atoll Hospit al

AA. Atoll Health Service

ADH. Atoll Hospital

V. Atoll Health Service

F. Atoll Hospital

DH. Atoll Health Service

TH. Atoll Health Service

GA. Atoll Hospital

Gn. Atoll Hospital

Male' Health Centre

Villingili Health Centre
Hulhumale Hospital

Maldives Food & Drug Authority
National Drug Agency

Family & Children Service Centre
Kudakudhinge Hiyaa

National Blood Transfusion Servic

2011 -
310,993
321,875

20.000
496,212
186,579
181,016
502,512
259,550

18,000

18,000
172,500
260,000
284,226
376,783

4,912,239

4,977,139

4,524,594

3.353.812
645,337

3,000

2,700
21,000

6,663
23,545

313,431
214,544

274,073
407,739
316.864

62,000

277,628

538,760
23,523

436,621

2012 -
304,481
385,704
222,573
514,896
256,689
216.868
404,320
292,530

19.550
19.938
289,859
782,700
329,490
524,760
5,131,888
5,432,090
4,792,522

3.595.,471
632,638
28

1,238
4,629

15,662

146,022

566,957
267,695
8.000
74,250

39.000
133,371
134,854
127,994
134,093

2,400

47,722

43,523
163,150
112,386

41,100

2013 -
309,521
343.525
222,700
545,375
236,852
204,100
438.775
249,340

17.323
18,438
533.968
858,418
367,815
583,350

2,448,988
1,382,100

393.261

153,196
69.500

21.500

2014 -
331,450
296,700
207,000
507,148
177,250
205,898
412,450
220,550

15,425
7.500
567,048
807,000
393,000
594,500

7,872,239
2,214,526
2,375,284

699,610

106,174
1,656,546

124,422
703,780
427,015

282,933
41,245

(147)
26,367
394,189
123,000
1.500
205,000

2,253

2015 -
333.995
250,150
236,500
428,603
236,407
163,465
392,850
210,790

581
486,000
727,500
367,500
472,205

197,986

14,037,727
2,662,070
3.518.,323

1,080,105

23,056
1,868,292

1,021,117
499.309

1,086,777

21,700
494,100
413,250

7.000
224,100

2016 -

282,650
237,100
221,450
376,150
260,100
173.750
422,400
157,500

364,350
507,050
334,200
486,200

168,000

16,153,181
3,586,210
4,933.307

1,603,550

269,579

1,493,739
32,800

428,316

173,700

2017R -

S AN == === AN

N @w-=N0nwo

256,250
258,200
180,000
321,525
269,400
209,250
408,200
177.525

6,000
3392.750
346,500
396,000
592,200

168,000
134,874
124,142
060,414
336,050
743,532
340,193
588,690
312,270
3692.390
184,950

,1920.802
.9275,953
876,250
462,352
,.360.,568
132,106
462,563
,280,284
,620,587
131,796

552,025

145,500

2018A |~

16
3
5
2
7
3
3
3
2

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

252,000
288,000
144,000
342,000
270,000
216,000
396,000
180,000

342,000
306,000
324,000
324,000

168,000
,686,000
,124,142
,060.,414
.336,050
743,532
,.340,193
,250,680
312,270
,.3692.,320

184,950
,120.,802
275,253
876,250
462,352
,.360.,568
,132.106
462,563
,280,284
,620,587
131,796



B4 .1
1201
1220
1223
1224
1226
1229
1231
1232
1233
1237
1241
1247
1257
1261
1263
1268
1277
1309
1316
1320
1339
1343
1344
1354
1373
1387
1395
1408
1417
1444
1445
1454
1461
1473
1477
1481
1489
1496
1497
1501
1502
1503
1504
1507
1514
1516
1520
1521

Office -
Department of Gender and Fan
Human Resource Section / MHRY
Medhu Dhekun Province
Ministry of Housing and Infrastruc
Regional Airports

Ministry of Environment and Enel
Environmental Protection Agenc
Transport Authority

Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture
Civil Aviation Department
Keerithi Quruanaa Behey Maruk«
Judicial Services Commission
Prosecutor General ge Office
Hiriya School

Maldives Polytechnic

Central Province Schools Budgei
Addu City Council

Sh. Atoll Council

Sh. Foakaidhoo Council

Sh. Komandoo Council

R. Alifushee Council

R. Hulhudhuffaaru Council

R. Ungoofaaru Council

B. Atoll Council

K. Atoll Council

AA. Bodufolhudhoo Council
ADh. Mahibadhoo Council

M. Atoll Council

F. Atoll Council

Th. Omadhoo Council

L. Atoll Council

L. Maamendhoo Council

GA. Nilandhoo Council

GDh. Fiyoaree Council

Male' City Council

Education Unit-Gn. School
Dhadimagu Council Fuvammulc
Public works Services

K. Atoll Health Services

Northern Education Unit
Central Education Unit
Southern Education Unit

Gdh. Thinadhoo Primary School
Maldives Blood Services
Rehendhi School

Fiyavathi / Hulhumale' Kudakudt
South Central Education Unit
North Central Education Unit

2011 -
4,171
15,118
4,650
4,850
4,200

20,058
272,500
1,564
7,426
36,000
381,417
21,000
2,272,111
13,364
550
12,732
7,900
5,650
12,450
7,203
4,573

5,400

21,740
3,587
12,000
15,000
814

44,445,973 7

2012 -

738
36,000
335,046
3,176
2,554,196

46,013,005 ~

2013 -

38,320

13,619
29,876

36,000
321,325

14,400
25,048

19,575
130,500

47,381
19,650
9,286,063
7.377.788
8,844,303
24,000
27,615

65,291,699
59

2014 -

36,000
282,000

27,000

1,500
415,500
13,503
2,000
24,000
8,977,444
7,049,156
2,041,792
41,400
268,000

64,356,489

2015 -

18,550
226,900

18,000
220,500

724,500
120,720
8,648,241
6,972,968
8,549,671
72,000
277,183
26,750

71,149,789

4

2016 -

18,000
210,400

1,655,850

8,713,109
6,747,709
8,210,970
135,686
201,433
180,050

75,047,548

4

18,000
205,350

1,650,950
1,833,600
4,743,060
4,158,001
3,234,230
20,450
156,000
207,200
5,507,982
4,320,218
101,457,577

18,000
234,000

504,000
1,833,600
4,968,000
3,456,000
3,888,000

20,000
156,000
180,000

83,520

5,148,000
4,338,000
98,319,740



B4 .t
1001
1003
1005
1008
10092
1012
1013
1014
1016
1017
1025
1027
1028
1029
1033
1037
1058
1061
1066
1067
1070
1072
1073
1075
1076
1092
1111
115
130
132
141
142
143
144
147
148
142
150
151
152
153
154
155
157
158
159
160
161
162
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Office - 2011 - 2012 -~ 2013 - 2014 -~ 2015 -~ 2016 - 2017R -~ 2018A -
Raeesul Jumhooriyya ge Office 5.681.264 5.,537.122 8,502,183 8,278.533 8,750.567 2.460.,042 ?.787.838 £.720,000
Raeesul Jumhooriyya ge Rasmee 1,224,662 786,459 227,020 1,086,312 2,302,264 3.138,773 3,426,250 3,412,000
Hilaaleege 279.873 237.213 811,002 309.807 287.198 ?6.964 17.625 30.000
Maldives Customs Services 672,000 200,000 21,000 123,500 - - - -
Maldives Inland revenue Author 3,400,216 3,451,083 4,871,833 6,004,485 7,067,589 8.312,642 8,594,263 7,603,750
Ministry of Defense & National Se¢ 584.194 972.8946 .121.,459 204,613 894,581 894,000 824,000 894,000
Maldives National Defense Force 16,511,515 18,095,260 18,107,620 26,227,845 38.867,144 38,730,295 39.836.,210 45,000,000
National Disaster Management - — - 72,267 26,000 26,000 147,823 150,000
Ministry of Home Affairs 1,232,000 1,072,000 1,144,917 1,638,100 1,212,200 2,270,200 2,586,150 2,622,000
Male' Municipalty 375,250 - - - - - - -
Department of Penitentiary and 417,775 193.256 147,083 187.850 10,929,443 16,576,667 15,925,925 17,280,000
Maldives Police Services 12,309.595 15,516,268 17,139,964 83,510,798 71,394,367 41,189.353 68,667,220 60,000,000
Uthuru Province 213,000 149.332 - - - - - -
Department of Immigration & Er 210.000 256,333 531,403 471,650 520,030 686,455 1,585,253 1.585,253
Thiladhunmathee Uthuruburi At 600
Maalhosmadulu Uthuruburi Atol 6.120 = - = = - = -
Ministry of Education 1,616,250 1,532,118 1,322,117 1,880,750 2,876,633 2,694,272 2,871,570 2,294,000
Centre for Continuing Educatior 18,650 3.735 - — - - - -
Dharumavantha School - 230,000 632,350 606,750 519,300 - - -
A Miniyya School 576,261 672,455 740,875 675,200 489,069 403,600 446,625 432,000
Al-Madharasathul Arabiyyathul 13.500 63,200 21.550 - - = -
Thaajuddeen School - 64,500 368,750 410,800 306.675 300,680 284,925 288,000
Kalaafaanu School - - 1.000 - - - -
Muhiyudeen School - - 56,000 26,000 2 6.000 9 6.000 ?6.000 2 6.000
Imaadhudheen School - 355,686 330,207 432,868 334,350 225,500 285,750 270,000
Gdh.Atoll Education Centre - 450,000
Lh.Atholhu Madharusa 102,200 - - - - - - -
Madhrasathul Hamadhu Bin Khc 2.112 - - - - - - -
Maldives National University 344,833 328,500 240,000 240,000 459,167 780.000 780.000 780,000
Faculty of Health Sciences - - 5.850 36,000 36,000 36,000 36,000 36,000
College of Islamic Studies 60,000 75,600 57.600 54,000 422,333 773.983 738.000 792,000
Maldives Qualification Authority 180,700 20,340 84,583 145,417 150,000 150,000 144,000
Medhu Uthuru Province 660,000 71,000 - - - - - -
Attorney General ge Office 1,072,080 1.383.071 1.160.500 1.003.333 1.024,467 1,003,600 1,113,300 1,266,000
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 1.332,677 1,545,313 1,593,033 1,210,717 2,350,083 1,742,367 1,206,250 2,520,000
Bangladesh ga hunna Dhivehirc 1,929,894 1,974,844 1.378.,417 711,676 1,973,197 1.320,611 2,542,665 1,995,845
Sri Lanka ga Hunna Dhivehi High 2,453,594 3,492,594 3.165,231 3,187,082 6,381,223 8,676,386 10,744,070 ?.,9245,003
Permanent Mission to the Unitec 2,724,247 5,198.401 5,270,014 4,747,533 7.406.116 3.407.365 11,255,453 6.996.367
I'ngireysi Vilaathu ga hunna Dhiv 5,191,402 3.711.546 2,360,056 2,233,499 2,522,883 3.653.547 2.,933.859 3.400.298
INndia ga Hunna Dhivehi High Co 4,0092.325 5,401,376 3.840.,893 3,142,351 4,637,704 4,022,721 4,697,724 5,048,176
Trivananthapurum ga hunna DF 286,652 791,493 656,714 1.005,280 2,736.933 2,0792.232 3.511.,301 2,700,072
Malaysia ga Hunna Dhivehi High 3.357,643 3,216,702 2,353,670 2,818,651 4,894,252 4,158,220 8.,408.842 8,702,746
Japan ga Hunna Dhivehi Embas 3,452,053 2,349,433 2,278,205 1,775,459 4,185,409 3,992,738 6,045,330 5,403,111
China ga hunna Dhivehiraajeyc 2,378,947 2,867.230 2,794,264 2,772,669 5.030.622 6.377.811 7.732.583 2.544,373
Saudi Arabia ga hunna Dhivehnil 1,492,260 1,407,232 2,311,922 1,705,751 2,712,085 2,206,254 2,721,400 4,872,542
Geneva ga Hunna Dhivehi Radgij: 3.677.339 2,736,453 3.358.562 2.793.559 4,387.041 5.803.6468 7.620.807 4,975,081
Pakistan ga Hunna Dhivehi Raaj: 1,461,853 1,637,669 1,647,209 1,215,363 2,455,585 2,258,808 1,199,774 2,585,967
European Community ah hunna 2,239,384 1,738,030 1.359.,633 1.317.776 4,106,718 2,054,855 3.372.321 3,749,962
Singapore ga hunna Dhivehirac 3.413.641 3.274,532 3.046.821 2,405,206 3.171.818 2,160,250 5.508.753 4,388,164

60



B4 .1
1163
1148
1169
1170
1171
1172
1173
1174
1175
1176
1177
1179
1181
1183
1184
1185
1187
1188
1192
1193
1194
1196
1199
1202
1204
1211
1215
1216
1220
1223
1224
1225
1226
1227
1229
1232
1233
1236
1237
1238
1240
1242
1243
1244
1245
1246
1247
1248
1249
1250

Office =
Ministry of Health and Family

R. Atoll Health Service

S. Regional Hospital

M. Regional Hospital

GDH. Regional Hospital

L. Regional Hospital

HA. Atoll Hospital

SH. Atoll Health Service

N. Atoll Hospital

B. Atoll Hospital

LH. Atoll Health Service

ADH. Atoll Hospital

F. Atoll Health Service

TH. Atoll Health Service

GA. Atoll Health Service

Gn. Atoll Hospital

Villingili Health Centre
Hulhumale Hospital
Department of Drug Prevention
Medhu Province

Khaassa Eheeah Beynunvaa Me
Family & Children Service Centre
National Blood Transfusion Servic
Ministry of Economic Developme
Ministry of Tourism, Arts and Cult
National Centre for the Arts
Ministry of Human Resource, Y ou
Kulhivaruge Khidhumaiy thakaai
Human Resource Section / MHR®
Medhu Dhekun Province
Ministry of Housing and Infrastruc
Mathi Dhekunu Province
Regional Airports

Karantaai, Fenaai, Narudhamac
Ministry of Environment and Enel
Transport Authority

Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture
Ministry of Transport & Communi
Maldives Civil Aviation Authorit
National Centre For Information
Ministry of Islamic Affairs
Rayyithunge Madijlis ge Idhaaraa
Auditor General ge Office
Elections Commission
Anti-Corruption Commission
Human Rights Commission
Judicial Services Commission
Supreme Court

Dhivehi Raajjeyge High Court
National Social Protection Agen

2011 -
1,813,292
42,000

20,484
852,581

362,711
,033,000
570,500
18,103
898,550
648,000
,591,249
712,629

358,500
180,000
235,500
,430,481

839,300
14,040,000
998,177
1,337,290
2,468,613
530,974
1,409,516
30,000

2012 -
1,354,213

236,275
267,959
312,021

153,779
146,081
53,536
105,580
181,647
48,065
30,200
32,400
7,586
111,742
330,089
1,817
1,355,418
1,053,167
141,667
365,978
1,040,725
109,167
1,199,021
83,834

540,621
281,613
1,082,367
1,013,219
133,000
1,169,367
24,415,594
300,000
2,273,234
248,000
2,737,290
1,455,267
1,085,000
1,620,000
167,203

2013 -
1,231,676
4,650
1,342,932
1,721,840
1,861,671
1,872,306
144,047
1,099,764
268,293
241,328
860,148
499,191
228,816
1,068,263
210,051
124,473
650

260,982
859
1,354,957
1,004,167
286,500
463,750

1,033,419

1,305,633

15,983
726,000
316,000

1,105,300
1,089,773

1,521,333
24,877,200
522,321
3,543,267
248,000
2,906,061
1,487,738
1,851,774
1,620,000
252,250

61

2014 -
1,725,743

1,605,675
1,737.281
2,067,676
1,750,327
1,743,281
1,182,353
214,215
896,279
622,013
1,873,619
1,226,462
507,090
533,633
174,300
1,261,783
674,400
366,233
1.633.831

1,673,217

12,000
1,633,100
24,167
1,090,183
830,518

1,951,375
27,002,850
540,000
3,465,800
212,000
2,948,800
1,492,247
1,658,065
1,547,500
194,000

2015 -
1,966,840

1,841,468
2,407,682
2,515,786
2,176,168
2,121,654
1,488,344
1,417,225
1,104,604

839,660
2,116,761
1,818,777

975,646

588,433

79.333
108,310
1,786,700
651,050
446,467
2,286,217

2,506,300

1,955,217
150,000
1,108,083

24,000
2,172,617
28,055,800
4,080,822
2,878,912
248,000
3,105,967
1,489,714
2,614,835
4,052,340
234,000

2016 -
2,096,933
2,307,945
1,696,452
3,273,814
3,495,231
3,476,210
2,831,224
2,255,992
2,003,609
1,545,341
1,083,808
2,927,763
2,670,422
1,033,026
250,217
24,167
84,000
59,010
1,781,200
212,117
508,733
2,759,602

3,846,467
2,195,200

150,000
1,089,267

89,333
2,381,867
27,693,213
4,128,927
2,740,967
248,000
3,195,300
1,465,100
2,715,008
3.319.815
227,000

2017R |~
2,393,400

669,550

2,869,732

293,450

150,000
84,000
38,325

2,251,075
1,047,275

442,700
2,570,499

4,281,000

2,556,900
150,000
1,368,396

149,500
2,451,750
26,654,737
4,199,743
2,763,750
248,000
2,837,350
1,430,809
2,590,048
3,200,213
239,950

2018A |-
2,393,400

669,550

2,869,732
1,632,000

293,450

696,000

144,000
84,000
83,490

2,118,000
212,000
396,000

2,832,000

4,476,000

2,056,000
150,000
1,212,000

180,000
2,760,000
25,146,000
4,494,000
3,288,000
248,000
3,456,000
1,488,000
3,360,000
3,285,000
234,000



B4 .t
1251
1252
1253
1254
1255
1256
1257
1258
1259
1260
1261
1263
1264
1265
1269
1270
1271
1272
1274
1275
1276
1277
1278
1279
1280
1281
1282
1283
1284
1285
1286
1287
1288
1289
1290
1291
1292
1293
1294
1295
1296
1297
1298
1299
1300
1301
1302
1303
1304
1305

Office -
Atholhu Thakuge Sharuee Court
Civil Court

Criminal Court

Family Court

Juvenile Court

Civil Service Commission
Prosecutor General ge Office
Police Integrity Commission
Mathiuthuru Province
Dhekunu Province

Hiriya School

Maldives Polytechnic
Department of Judicial Administ
Ministry of Finance and Treasury
Dhivehi Bahuge Academy
Maldives Media Council
Heritage Division

Ministry of Finance and Treasury
Abu Dhabi ga hunna Dhivehira:
Tax Appeal Tribunal

Local Government Authority
Addu City Council

GDh. Atoll Council

K. Kaashidhoo Council
HA.Utheemu Council

HA. Atoll Council

HA . Thuraakunu Council

HA. Uligamu Council

HA . Mulhadhoo Council

HA . Hoarafushee Council
HA.lhavandhoo Council

HA. Kelaa Council

HA . Vashafaru Council

HA. Dhidhdhoo Council

HA. Filadhoo Council

HA. Maarandhoo Council
HA.Thakandhoo Council

HA . Muraidhoo Council

HA . Baarashu Council

HDh. Atoll Council

HDh. Hanimaadhoo Council
HDh. Finey Council

HDh. Naivaadhoo Council
HDh. Hirimaradhoo Council
HDh. Nolhivaranfaru Council
HDh. Nellaidhoo Council

HDh. Nolhivaramu Council

HDh. Kurinbee Council

HDh. Kulhudhuffushee Council
HDh. Kumundhoo Council

2011 -
7,336,832
1,483,500
1,306,500
216,548
362,500
3,717,769
1,495,020
1,752,040
1,004,925
120,000
188,000
66,000
1,350,000
67,333
877,500
135,000
1,665,999

863,043
473,357
340,600
103,500
115,767
413,700
116,150
115,000
115,000
155,000
115,000

26,982
115,000
162,550
109,800
115,000
115,000
116,150
115,000
424,267
116,150
115,000

80,500
116,150
115,000
115,000
115,000
115,000
139,500
113,867

2012 -
7,661,103
1,440,000
1,260,000
761,051
360,000
3,990,467
2,381,217
2,053,733
136,340

37,500
2,576,667
240,000
20,591
1,596,373
2,429,075
1,199,077
1,064,314
564,000
420,350
138,000
138,000
516,323
137,300
138,000
138,000
186,000
154,008
1392.800
130,750
186,000
138,213
138,000
139,640
138,000
137,000
516,000
138,000
35,100
138,000
138,000
138,000
132,247
138,000
138,000
186,000
131,891

2013 -
6,822,759
1,325,000
1,324,839
1,012,839

360,000
3,889,267
3,007,070
1,925,467

158,500
2,700,000
240,000
161,000
1,941,107
2,681,043
1,164,293
1,182,000
758,540
415,571
138,000
138,000
515,944
130,067
138,000
138,000
186,000
138,286
139,750
138,583
186,000
138,600
127,400
139,750
137,320
138,000
514,516
138,000
137,733
134,000
133,000
128,203
138,000
133,008
138,000
186,000
138,500

62

2014 -
6,887,601
1,620,000
1,540,161
1,458,000
433,000
3,521,667
2,937,103
1,849,333

6,500
3.371.,667
240,000
180,000
2,884,000
1,355,810
1,180,977
1,225,389
552,000
420,000
137,617
137,233
515,677
134,214
138,000
134,367
185,600
177,633
132,867
138,000
186,000
137,933
131,816
138,000
138,455
138,000
516,000
136,083
138,000
124,214
137,054
125,892
138,000
136,714
132,150
186,000
138,000

2015 -
38,054,050
5,148,030
4,454,704
4,060,611
1,406,141
3,146,400
4,313,400
1,599,200

4,210,439
3,300,000
240,000
180,000
2,591,708
1,058,099
1,176,793
1,426,250
490,643
420,000
133,000
138,000
516,000
138,000
138,000
126,333
185,533
185,500
138,000
138,000
170,000
137,187
138,000
138,000
110,967
138,000
516,000
138,000
138,000
100,000
137.834
138,000
129,000
137,645
138,000
186,000
138,000

2016 -

37.572.124
5,472,690
4,205,358
4,426,015
1,414,502
3,133,167
5,190,100

5,564,110
2,098,387
240,000
180,000
1,958,925
2,218,545
1,216,177
1,408,690
132,000
406,267
138,000
138,000
512,000
138,000
128,000
114,000
185,800
186,000
138,000
118,000
160,200
137,933
137,533
128,000
113,600
136,683
424,000
134,200
138,000
128,000
138,000
138,000
114,000
137,855
138,000
186,000
137.819

2017R -

36,348,688
5,507,210
4,001,518
4,556,677
1,456,695
3,064,300
5,384,681

4,350
5,457,225
200,000
240,000
180,000
1,608,875
5,061,729
1,233,811
1,625,445
138,900
336,800
115,589
120,400
445,250
120,400
105,200
105,200
168,000
168,398
117,200
102,400
153,300
125,100
103,151
102,000
105,200
107,450
354,400
105,000
120,400
23,100
120,400
122,100
105,200
109,479
106,500
162,176
120,400

2018A -
36,128,800
5,742,000
3,245,600
4,636,800
1,627,200
3,060,000
6,264,000

5,731,200
1,140,000
240,000
180,000
1,500,000
4,642,011
1,236,960
1,788,000
150,000
276,000
20,000
20,000
276,000
20,000
20,000
22,000
138,000
138,000
20,000
20,000
138,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
324,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000

20,000



B/ .1| Office - 2011 - 2012 - 2013 - 2014 - 2015 - 2016 - 2017R -~ 2018A -

1306 HDh. Neykurendhoo Council 115,000 138,000 135,000 133,928 138,000 137,933 117,198 20,000
1307 HDh. Vaikaradhoo Council 115,000 138,000 137.887 138,000 138,000 138,000 120,400 20,000
1308 HDh. Makunudhoo Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 138,803 138,000 138,000 107,975 20,000
1309 Sh. Atoll Council 329,750 419,742 404,000 404,937 420,000 420,000 346,600 420,000
1310 Sh. Kanditheemu Council 116,232 138,000 138,000 138,107 129,067 138,000 124,500 20,000
1311 Sh. Noomaraa Council 103,500 136,500 138,000 137,721 138,000 132,033 120,300 20.000
1312 Sh. Goidhoo Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 138,054 134,467 114,000 22,900 20.000
1313 Sh. Feydhoo Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 137,567 137,633 135,967 120,495 20,000
1314 Sh. Feevaku Council 116,232 138,000 137,394 138,000 138,000 138,000 120,400 28,000
1315 Sh. Bileiyfahee Council 116,150 138,000 69,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 120,850 20,000
1316 Sh. Foakaidhoo Council 116,150 138,000 138,000 137,957 138,000 136,867 111,300 20,000
1317 Sh. Narudhoo Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 136,867 138,000 138,000 115,600 20,000
1318 Sh. Maroshee Council 116,232 138,000 138,000 137,050 138,000 138,000 120,680 72,000
1319 Sh. Lhaimagu Council 116,232 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 127,258 105,200 20,000
1320 Sh. Komandoo Council 103,500 130,000 114,000 133,667 138,000 132,600 120,400 20,000
1321 Sh. Maaungoodhoo Council 115177 138,000 138,000 136,417 126,000 134,000 80,750 -

1322 Sh. Funadhoo Council 115,767 138,000 138,000 138,400 132,000 114,000 105,300 20,000
1323 Sh. Milandhoo Council 116,232 138,000 138,000 138,054 127,597 136,371 85,761 20,000
1324 N. Atoll Council 245,893 324,000 324,000 307,863 324,000 322,548 258,400 228,000
1325 N. Henbadhoo Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 137.333 115,000 114,000 105,650 20.000
1326 N. Kendhikulhudhoo Council 115,000 138,607 128,412 132,232 138,000 138,000 117,300 20.000
1327 N. Maalhendhoo Council 115,000 139,800 132,800 138,000 138,000 138,000 103,150 20,000
1328 N. Kudafaree Council 103,500 138,000 137,000 138,000 138,000 124,000 102,700 20.000
1329 N. Landhoo Council 115,000 133,000 136,613 137,233 138,000 138,000 120,400 7,500
1330 N. Maafaru Council 115,000 129,968 137,500 135,383 138,000 136,083 128,200 20,000
1331 N. Lhohee Council 115317 138,000 126,000 134,000 138,000 136.733 119,250 20,000
1332 N. Miladhoo Council 115,000 130,000 149,508 195,614 122,455 138,000 25,202 20,000
1333 N. Magoodhoo Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 137.567 132,000 73,956 20,000
1334 N. Manadhoo Council 115,000 138,000 128,667 135,232 138,000 138,000 123,600 20,000
1335 N. Holhudhoo Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 137,800 134,032 138,000 120,400 20,000
1336 N. Fodhdhoo Council 116,232 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 97,662 20,000
1337 N. Velidhoo Council 103.857 149,500 138,000 129,267 137,733 138,000 116,475 20,000
1338 R. Atoll Council 425,967 507,859 516,000 516,000 516,000 516,000 415,600 276,000
1339 R. Alifushee Council 22,000 139,500 139,800 139,150 133,067 138,000 120,600 20,000
1340 R. Vaadhoo Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 120,500 20.000
1341 R.Rasgetheemu Council 116,150 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 120,200 20,000
1342 R. Angolhitheemu Council 116,150 138,000 138,000 138,000 131,985 138,000 20,145 22,500
1343 R. Hulhudhuffaaru Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 137,893 138,000 138,000 109,496 20,000
1344 R. Ungoofaaru Council 123,050 151,800 151,800 128,700 136,492 125,400 115,088 72,000
1345 R. Dhuvaafaru Council 139.500 186,000 186,000 186,000 186,000 186,000 168,400 138,000
1346 R. Maakurathu Council 116,232 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 120,400 20,000
1347 R.Rasmaadhoo Council 115,000 139,200 140,400 138,000 138,000 138,000 120,400 20,000
1348 R.Innamaadhoo Council 115,000 133.614 138,000 136.500 138,000 138,000 120,400 20,000
1349 R. Maduhvaree Council 127,000 139.800 138,200 138,000 137,667 138,000 104,200 20,000
1350 R. Inguraidhoo Council 116,146 137,700 136,500 138,000 138,000 138,000 120,400 20,000
1351 R. Meedhoo Council 115,000 141,325 1392.800 137,482 138,000 138,000 118,525 20,000
1352 R. Fainu Council 115,000 139.800 140,042 135,383 137,933 138,000 120,600 20,000
1353 R. Kinolhahu Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 120,400 20,000
1354 B. Atoll Council 272,700 324,000 321,950 312,643 324,000 324,000 271,200 180,000
1355 B. Kudarrikilu Council 115,000 137.867 137,663 136,933 138,000 138,000 120,400 20,000
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B/ .1
1356
1357
1358
1359
1360
1361
1362
1363
1364
1365
1366
1367
1368
1369
1370
1371
1372
1373
1374
1375
1376
1377
1378
1379
1380
1381
1382
1383
1384
1385
1386
1387
1388
1389
1390
1321
1392
1393
1394
1395
1396
1397
1398
1399
1400
1401
1402
1403
1404
1405

Office

. Kamadhoo Council

. Kendhoo Council

. Kihaadhoo Council

. Dhonfanu Council

. Dharavandhoo Council

B
B
B
B
B
B.
B
B
B
B
B
B

K
K
K
K
K.
K
K
K
K

Maalhohu Council

. Eydhafushee Council
. Thulhaadhoo Council
. Hithaadhoo Council

. Fulhadhoo Council

. Fehendhoo Council

. Goidhoo Council

. Atoll Council

. Hinnavaru Council

. Naifaru Council

. Kurendhoo Council

. Olhuvelifushee Council

. Atoll Council

. Gaafaru Council

. Dhiffushee Council
. Thulusdhoo Council

Huraa Council

. Himmafushee Council
. Gulhee Council

. Maafushee Council

. Guraidhoo Council

AA. Atoll Council
AA.Thoddoo Council
AA.Rasdhoo Council

AA. Ukulhahu Council

AA. Mathiveree Council
AA. Bodufolhudhoo Council
AA. Feridhoo Council

AA. Maalhohu Council

AA. Himandhoo Council
ADh. Atoll Council

ADh. Hanyaameedhoo Council
ADh. Omadhoo Council
ADh. Kunburudhoo Council
ADh. Mahibadhoo Council
ADh. Mandhoo Council
ADh. Dhangethee Council
ADh. Dhigurashu Council
ADh. Dhidhdhoo Council
ADh. Fenfushee Council
ADh. Maamigilee Council

V.
V.
V.
V.

Atoll Council
Fulidhoo Council
Thinadhoo Council
Felidhoo Council

2011 -
114,733
115,000
115,000
115,000
116,150
115,000
115,767
103,133
115,000
115,000
116,150
115,000
302,786
155,000
155,000
115,000
115,000
270,000

34,500
115,000
115,000

22,000
115,000
115,000
113,121
114,767
269,419
115,000
121,500
115,000
119,233
115,000
115,000
115,000
111,133
270,000
115,000

80,733
115,000
115,000

80,500

21.283
115,000
115,000
115,000
114,999
272,893
116,150
115,000
115,000

2012 -
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
126,500
138,000
138,000
138,000
324,000
186,300
186,000
138,000
138,000
324,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
126,500
137,693
137,467
326,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
132,768
139,500
138,000
137,983
139,800
325,626
131,967
135,500
138,000
138,900
138,000
132,000
138,000
134,600
138,000
138,000
324,000
134,239
138,000
138,300

2013 -
156,500
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
324,000
186,000
181,290
138,000
136,800
324,000
137,251
138,000
138,000
140,000
138,000
138,000
137,333
138,000
324,000
138,000
139,200
138,000
138,158
136,100
138,000
138,000
139,700
326,121
137.867
132,000
138,000
138,406
138,000
144,217
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
324,000
141,250
138,000
127,600
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2014 -
137.867
138,000
137,995
131,500
136,202
137,567
177,273
138,000
134,481
137,233
138,000
137,946
324,000
186,000
185,054
137,150
138,000
324,000
138,000
138,001
137.316
138,000
137,986
135,783
137,967
135,200
319,500
137,233
139,150
138,000
138,309
144,000
132,150
139,150
137,233
315,060
137,786
130,800
138,000
138,804
138,307
134,842
138,000
138,817
137,932
135,399
324,000
134,132
135,583
135,232

2015 -
138,300
138,000
138,000
136,000
138,000
138,000
182,965
119,983
138,000
137.783
138,000
138,000
324,000
186,000
186,000
138,000
138,000
324,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
130,634
137,200
315,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
137.800
138,000
137,683
138,000
138,000
316,450
135,550
137,500
137,783
137.679
138,000
138,000
137,600
138,000
138,000
137,267
324,000
138,000
130,500
129,097

2016 -
120,267
133,933
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
154,954
138,000
138,000
121,267
138,000
138,000
324,000
186,000
185,793
138,000
138,000
324,000
138,000
138,000
131,350
138,000
138,000
114,000
138,000
138,000
292,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
137,233
138,000
137,333
320,000
137,417
138,000
138,000
132,000
126,500
138,000
137,800
138,000
138,000
137,133
324,000
136,972
135,487
129,767

2017R |~
71,200
105,000
120,400
115,175
120,101
120,300
149,678
109,300
120,400
105,050
120,400
120,299
271,200
163,700
168,800
120,200
21,525
245,000
104,461
110,335
105,200
120,200
120,400
104,250
27,600
120,400
235,500
120,400
116,975
120,400
120,400
119,650
120,300
120,400
120,300
240,800
116,050
120,975
107,800
105,200
120,400
120,400
120,321
119,574
120,400
117,850
271,200
119,250
105,200
103,898

2018A -
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
138,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
180,000
186,000
138,000
20,000
28,000
180,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
24,000
20,000
20,000
324,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
138,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
180,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
138,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000



B/ .1 Office - 2011 - 2012 - 2013 - 2014 - 2015 - 2016 - 2017R  ~ 2018A -~

1406 V. Keyodhoo Council 115,000 133,484 138,000 135,321 138,000 112,271 105,200 138,000
1407 V.Rakeedhoo Council 114,417 126,500 137,339 137.371 134,133 134,000 105,250 20,000
1408 M. Atoll Councill 270,000 316,000 324,000 322,867 306,267 324,000 245,900 324,000
1409 M. Raiymandhoo Council 115,050 129,700 138,000 137,233 138,000 130,000 105,200 20,000
1410 M. Veyvashu Council 113,800 137.734 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 120,400 20,000
1411 M. Mulaku Council 115,000 139.780 1392.780 139,196 138,000 138,000 120,400 20,000
1412 M. Mulee Council 115,000 137,084 138,082 138,000 138,000 134,000 105,200 20,000
1413 M. Naalaafushee Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 138,817 138,000 105,700 29,700 20,000
1414 M. Kolhufushee Council 115,000 138,000 130,200 130,050 138,000 115,833 87.375 28,000
1415 M. Dhiggaru Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 138,400 138,000 134,333 105,200 20,000
1416 M. Maduvvaree Council 115,000 139,800 139,800 130,017 137,632 133,217 109,550 20,000
1417 F. Atoll Council 253,177 323,936 324,000 317,440 324,000 324,000 264,000 180,000
1418 F. Feealee Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 136,467 134,094 114,000 125,825 20,000
1419 F. Bileiydhoo Council 115,000 142,590 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 28,350 20,000
1420 F. Magoodhoo Council 116,232 138,000 138,000 137,933 136,514 134,988 120,400 20,000
1421 F. Dharanboodhoo Council 115,000 137,783 128,203 134,214 138,000 137,867 120,400 20,000
1422 F. Nilandhoo Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 134,286 137,935 137,362 111,476 20,000
1423 Dh. Atoll Council 272,700 318,600 315,200 324,000 311,467 296,000 240,400 180,000
1424 Dh. Meedhoo Council 115,000 139,800 139,800 133,196 135,333 137,233 26,875 20,000
1425 Dh. Bandidhoo Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 119,950 20,000
1426 Dh. Rinbudhoo Council 115,000 138,000 137.083 135,435 138,000 117,333 105,200 20,000
1427 Dh. Hulhudhelee Council 116,231 138,300 138,000 136,633 134,967 137,000 120,225 20,000
1428 Dh. Vaanee Council 115,267 138,000 120,333 = = - = =

1429 Dh. Maaenboodoo Council 113,617 137,100 138,000 138,000 138,000 134,700 120,400 20,000
1430 Dh. Kudahuvadhoo Council 103,500 138,000 136,800 144,043 138,000 138,000 134,800 138,000
1431 Th. Atoll Council 272,893 324,000 252,667 311,180 320,641 356,862 248,619 228,000
1432 Th. Burunee Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 137,234 138,000 138,000 137,850 20,000
1433 Th. Vilufushee Council 103,500 138,000 138,000 136,894 133,774 133,267 110,194 20,000
1434 Th. Madifushee Council 116,232 138,000 138,000 134,054 122,714 115,700 89.525 20,000
1435 Th. Dhiyamigilee Council 115,000 139,200 139,200 138,000 138,000 138,000 124,600 20,000
1436 Th. Guraidhoo Council 115,411 138,158 137.517 138,000 129,230 133,033 101,585 28,000
1437 Th. Kandoodhoo Council 115,000 139,200 139,200 138,000 138,000 118,931 105,275 20,000
1438 Th. Vandhoo Council 113,019 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 131,633 110,175 20,000
1439 Th. Hirilandhoo Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 138,767 138,000 138,000 120,400 20,000
1440 Th. Gaadhiffushee Council 115,000 134,400 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 120,000 20,000
1441 Th. Thimarafushee Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 137,233 138,000 138,000 126,725 28,000
1442 Th. Veymandoo Council 116,232 138,000 124,645 131,982 138,000 138,000 106,650 20,000
1443 Th. Kinbidhoo Council 116,232 138,000 138,000 137,617 138,000 138,000 111,300 20,000
1444 Th. Omadhoo Council 115,000 135,755 132,213 133,177 133,369 114,000 103,950 20,000
1445 L. Atoll Council 350,000 418,452 420,000 417,500 408,000 376,000 317,500 228,000
1446 L. Isdhoo Council 117,464 138,000 138,000 137,218 138,000 138,000 118,875 20,000
1447 L. Dhanbidhoo Council 105,726 137,274 138,000 134,642 137,667 138,000 110,600 20,000
1448 L. Maabaidhoo Council 116,232 130,267 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 120,600 20,000
1449 L. Mundoo Council 132,232 148,500 138,000 138,000 138,000 134,000 120,675 20,000
1450 L. Gamu Council 157,050 188,400 169,000 184,883 185,800 186,000 153,425 138,000
1451 L. Maavashu Council 110,150 138,000 138,000 138,000 137.867 138,000 117,200 20,000
1452 L. Fonadhoo Council 114,767 137.633 137.500 139,150 138,000 138,000 120,000 20,000
1453 L. Gaadhoo Council 119,500 138,000 138,000 137.887 128,000 85,500 = =

1454 L. Maamendhoo Council 115,000 138,000 138,484 136,786 138,000 138,000 120,600 20,000
1455 L. Hithadhoo Council 115,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 138,000 120,400 20,000
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B4 .1
1456
1457
1458
1459
1460
1461
1462
1463
1464
1465
1466
1467
1468
1469
1470
1471
1472
1473
1474
1475
1476
1477
1478
1479
1480
1482
1485
1486
1487
1488
1489
1490
1491
1492
1493
1494
1495
1497
1498
1505
1506
1507
1508
1509
1510
1512
1514
1515
1517
1519

Office -
L. Kunahandhoo Council

GA. Atoll Council

GA. Kolamaafushee Council
GA. Vilingilee Council

GA. Maamendhoo Council

GA . Nilandhoo Council

GA. Dhaandhoo Council

GA. Dhevvadhoo Council

GA. Kondey Council

GA. Gemanafushee Council
GA. Kanduhulhuhdoo Council
GDh. Madavelee Council

GDh. Hoadedhdhoo Council
GDh. Nadalla Council

GDh. Gadhdhoo Council

GDh. Rathafandhoo Council
GDh. Vaadhoo Council

GDh. Fiyoaree Council

GDh. Faresmaathodaa Council
GDh. Thinadhoo Council

Gn. Atoll Council

Male' City Council

Maldives Broadcasting Commiss
Fuvahmulak Gaumee Idhaaraa
Fuvahmulak Rashu Council
Technical and Vocational Educc
Maldives Broadcasting Corporai
Drug Court

Ministry of Gender, Family and Ht
Maadhadu Council Fuvammula
Dhadimagu Council Fuvammulc
Dhiguvaadu Council Fuvammul
Hoadhadu Council Fuvammulat
Miskilymagu Council Fuvammulc
Funaadu Council Fuvammulah
Maalegan Council Fuvammulah
Dhoodigan Council Fuvammula
K. Atoll Health Services

Aviation Security Command
Family Protection Authority
National Archives

Maldives Blood Services

L. Kalaidhoo Council

Customs Integrity Commission
Ministry Of Law & Gender
Information Commisioners Office
Rehendhi School

National Integrity Commission
Special Economic Zones Maldive
German Vilaathu ga hunna Dhiy

2011

115,000
270,000
112,767
142,500
115,000
115,450
116,150
115,000
115,000
115,000
114,167
116,150
116,232
116,232
116,232
116,232
115,000
116,150
115,000
171,577
387,921

848,597

,221,100

295,000
480,000

178,809,204

-

2012 -

138,000
324,000
138,000
186,000
138,000
138,000
142,081
138,000
123,500
138,000
131,017
138,000
137.581
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
186,300
324,000
1,600,265
1,891,000
56,000
300,000
76,000
525,000
574,324
52,500
52,500
52,500
52,500
52,500
52,500
52,500
52,500
131,076

209,435,830

2013 -

138,000
324,000
138,000
186,000
138,000
138,000
137,767
138,000
138,000
138,000
137,867
132,000
137,903
138,000
138,000
138,000
136,000
138,000
138,000
180,000
324,000
494,919
,975,200

—_ -

58,000
200,000
1,164,484
20,000
20,000
20.000
20.000
20.000
20,000
20,000
20,000
593,182
321,548
176,403
4,726

228,447,489
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2014 -

138,000
324,000
137,517
186,000
137,650
138,000
137,233
138,000
56,000
134,214
138,883
133,933
135,714
138,000
139,150
131,283
134,000
136,517
138,000
178,000
324,000
1,061,367
2,012,200

48,000
200,000
20,000
89.804
20,000
21,000
89.500
20,000
20,536
89.867
718,541
386,806
137,500
143
116,150
723,871
613,358
80,000

308,231,163

2015 -

138,000
324,000
138,000
186,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
138,000
136,000
138,000
134,566
137,400
135,267
138,000
138,000
137,533
129,983
138,000
138,000
186,000
324,000
264,450
2,010,800

12,500
381,691
2,015,680
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
89,400
839,094
451,485
201,000
32,433
136,133
509,200
439,733
180,000
24,327
310,667

" 412,442,984

2016 -

138,000
324,000
136,000
185,867
123,233
138,000
126,783
130,000
138,000
138,000
132,817
137,907
138,000
132,268
138,000
138,000
138,000
137,200
138,000
186,000
324,000
402,000
1,994,767

152,700

2,012,940
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
84,000

1,647,617

664,000
264,000

138,000

1,603,867
180,000

1,217,333

2,593,939

" 400,654,492

2017R |~

120,600
270,800
117,000
168,600
105,000
105,850
105,200
25,025
105,150
120,400
24,825
119,417
114,400
104,925
138,000
116,100
120,400
117,200
116,025
174,000
662,187
408,300
2,021,710

150,000

1,980,270

3,450
66,250
722,500
264,000

125,250
2,045,325
180,000

1,837,400

7,735,422
428,685,922

2018A |~
20.000
180,000
20,000
138,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20.000
20,000
75,000
20,000
138,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
138,000
78,000
438,000
2,100,000

150,000

2,196,000

3,450
150,000
744,000
264,000

20,000
2,088,000
180,000
1,872,000
240,000
5,121,541
418,847,901
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(B3 2018 2 2011) 323 Sa5im, 235, Z2554 3335 235
11,000,000 10,514,040
10,000,000

9,000,000

8,000,000
8,180,457

6,857,589
7,000,000

=\ 6,000,000

5,614,805
5,000,000

4,000,000 4,333,214
3,000,000
1,970,135
2,000,000
1,423,856
1,000,000
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
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2, 2 0% 02,72 2 ¢ L& 14
5 2018 2 2011) 523 54570 Alasns 4 wise .4,:
” r'd td
5,500,000
5,000,000
4,500,000
4,000,000
3,500,000 )
sy 3,000,000 / \
\ =0
s 2,500,000 ° e ®
2,000,000 \
1,500,000
1,000,000
500,000
2017 2018
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 ol
(rréors)  (&573)
220 392,703 599,190 614,194 594,569 670,301 683,260 720,280 1,175,350
-.-3..3;5’,5 > 874,654 245,164 2,425,636 2,364,992 2,350,204 2,403,916 2,647,150 2,676,055
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"Acting appointment means a temporary appointment, normally not exceeding a period of three

months (six months upon extension), in a higher or similar graded and funded position on the staff
establishment, which appointment is necessitated by a temporary absence in which case the
person acting assumes full accountability for his/her current position and the post in which he/she

is acting. "(Council of Lesedi Local Municipality, South Africa, 2018-2019)

"When an officer is eligible for appointment to a higher post and is called upon to act in that post

pending advertisement of the post, he is eligible for payment of acting allowance at the rate of
twenty percent (20%) of his substantive basic salary. Acting allowance will not be payable to an
officer for more than six (6) months.” (Public Service Commission, Kenya, 2016)

“An employee who is appointed to act in a higher grade than his/her own for a continuous period
exceeding twenty (20) working days is entitled to be paid an acting allowance in addition to
his/her substantive salary.” (Staff Orders for the Public Service, Government of Jamaica, 2004)

"Employees required to undertake for more than four weeks the full duties and responsibilities of

a post in a higher grade, either because of the absence of the holder of the post for any reason
other than annual leave or because the post is temporarily vacant, may be paid a non-

superannuable acting allowance-" (London, Uk)
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¢ > >
1 roxpan
e ”
2 Or L2, »r 2 »r 03 O02r,22 e Cr o2 2,2, 2 -, wo orr¢ €250 2-um Or o
PECIR SPHAS SAFIV SVLEPA A AVRIFA SLIAP FAIp rRIIA SSISL 2355 S 2018 ~ 2011

1 BA  Office 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017R 20184

2 1002 | Upper South Prowince Schocls Budget &4 752 45,880 - - - - - -

3 1048 | Hodhdhunmathes Atcll Office 2.880 - - - - - - -

4 | 1065 Majeediyya School - - - 2,150 - - - -
s | 106% Cenfre for Higher Secondary Education 1.080 240 1.280 1.200 70 2,520 2,820 2,400

& 1075 Muh'uyiddin School 1,800 1.040 - - - - - -
i 1078 Thaulsemaa Masakkaly vgannaidhey Kudakudhings Marukazu - - 14, 400 14, 400 14, 400 14, 400 12,800 14, 400
& | 1079 HA. Atholhu Thauleemese Marukazu - 2,080 4,240 5,040 1,500 4,800 2,300 4,800
F 1080 | HE. Atholhu Tha'uleemees Marukazu 450 5,280 2,080 5,520 13,320 2,400 13,140 14,400

10 | 1082 N Athclhu Tha'uleemes Marukazu 2920 - - 5.600 &.640 a0 00 -
11 I 1083 | R. Atholhu Tha'uleemes Marukazu 1.240 280 800 720 5,440 2,580 4,580 14,400
12 | 1085 Lh. aAtholho Thauleemsess Marukazu 5720 &, 780 23910 3,000 - - - 14,400
13 | 1088 ADh. Athclhu Thauleemeas Marukazu 2031 8,010 3,482 FA20 - 2,380 2,040 &,.000
14 | 1087 F. Athclhu Thauleemes Marukazu 2,850 3,578 3. 78Z 280 - 7380 2,880 7,440
15 | 1288 Dh. Atholhu Thauleemese Marukazu 2,880 4,512 5,618 200 - - 15,840 2,000
14 | 1089 Th. Atholhu Tha'ulzemse Marukazu - 1,200 - - 7024 14,450 885 100,800
17 | 1080 L. Atholhu Thauleemes Marukazu - &4 180 - 13,200 14,400 14,400 14,400
18 | 1091 GA. Atholhu Thauleemese Marukazu - 2,880 - 13.200 14,400 14,400 14,820 14,400
12 | 1092 GDh. Athclho Thauleemess Marukazu 2310 F.820 1.980 2185 - 3,680 - 14,400
20 | 1083 | Gn. Athelhu Thauleemes Marukazu F&0 1,580 2,000 &80 8,200 2,480 - 12,000
21 | 1095 Ha. Atholhu Maodharusa f Ha.Hoarafushi 2316 - 1.17& 20 3,580 200 - 3,500
22 | 1096 Ha. Ihawandhoo School 1,274 2,770 2,656 3,200 2. 7560 2,840 1,280 15,000
23 | 1097 Madhrasathul Sheikh |brahim F Ha Kelaa 4,800 3.340 1.760 4,180 &40 4,080 2,480 3.600
z4 | 1088 Afesfudheen SchoclfH. Dh. Kulhudhuffushi 4,080 g1 - - - 6,760 780 3,600
25 | 109% Hdh. Nolhivaram School 80 4,954 2118 - - 1.280 2,180 4,800
2& | 1100 Jaloaludhdheen Schocol - &322 15,120 &, 1000 3,040 1.380 15,080 14,400
27 | 1101 | 5h. Atholhu Madharusa f Sh.kKandithesemou 3,880 3,098 1,438 - - 240 240 3,800
28 | 1102 5h. Funadhoo School 2,800 5,880 2,210 1.920 2,900 2,480 120 14,400
¢ | 1103 Sh.Milandhoo School - 3.600 - - - - 8,880 2.600
30 | 1104 M. Kendhikulhudhoo School 3.080 3272 3.858 3.800 280 1.720 4,200 7000
21 | 1105 Meynaa School £ N. Holhudhoo 4,880 5.120 4514 4,980 4,780 3,480 3.780 4,000

3z | 1107 | R. Aifushi S3chool 1.59%8 2238 3,894 &, 8487 S40 1.880 - -
23 | 1108 R. Madu™ari School 1,880 &, 708 2,588 - - 1,480 - 4 8200
24 | 1107 R. Hulhuvdhuffaaru School 2,054 1,148 4,534 5.120 2,520 - 5,400 2,600
% | 1110 B. Thulhaadhoo Schocl 2,200 5,680 F.oas4 5,250 1,200 2,840 4,380 &, 000
24 | 1111 LhAtholhu Madharusa 1,840 3.280 20 4,720 - - - 4,800
27 | 1112 Lh. Naifaru Madharasathul Ifthithaah 3,280 1.136 1.360 2,400 1.200 10,800 24120 2,400
25 | 1113 K. Atholhu Madharusa f K. Kaashidhoo 1.380 2,640 14,754 2180 2,640 1000 - 1200
27 | 1114 Adh. Atholhu Madharuosa f Aadh Maamigil 1.720 &, 8484 2,618 5220 - S00 - 10,000

40 | 1115 Madhrasathul Haomadhu Bin Khaleefaa Al-Saany (Gathar Ameer 1,200 1,440 210 1,720 - o0 2700 -
41 | 11146 L. Maawashu School 1.720 - 1,433 - 1,200 - 11,400 2,600
Z | 1117 | Abubakuru School f GO Thinadhoo 2,800 11.844 27846 4,400 - 13,200 3.600 72,000
4% | 1118 Hafiz Ahmed School F Gn. Fusvahmulaku 1,540 1.532 1.572 1.840 10,380 - - 2,400
44 | 111% Madharusathul Sheikh Mcochamed Jamaaluddin £ Gn.Fuvahmulc - 7.040 - - 1.5920 1.640 2100 24 000
45 | 1120 5. Hithadhoo School - 4,800 8,400 5120 3,800 - - 3,000
4& | 1121 | Muhibbudhdheen Schocol - 7500 - - - - - 12,000
47 | 1122 5. Feydhoo School 240 228 120 2,400 400 1,400 - 2,600
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47 | 1122 5. Feydhoo School 240 228 120 2,400 400 1,400 - 600
48 | 1123 Addu High School - - - - 1277 - 420 14,400
4% | 1124 Upper Morth Prowvince Schools Budget 31,7588 82,818 - - - - - -
=0 | 1125 Morth Prowince Schoolks Budget 95153 114,308 - - - - - -
£1 | 11248| Horth Central Prowince Schoocls Budget 42,071 FOFZ3 - - - - - -
£z | 1128|Scuth Prowvince Schools Budgets 18,770 55,552 - - - - - -
£3 | 112%| Department of Higher Educaticon - - - - - &, 440 - -
£4 | 1130 Maldives Naticnal University - 360 - - - 5,250 420 -
£g | 1131 Faculty of Educaticn 14,594 15,782 14,840 1,000 8,320 1.120 4,020 1.200
54 | 1132 Faculty of Health Sciences 48,105 1,285 - 1,000 520 1,320 2220 1,200
57 | 1133 Faculty of Management and Computing 3.710 2,400 - @20 2,040 1.240 540 &S00
£8 | 1134 Faculty of Engineering Technclogy 29,281 19,540 14,400 1,780 7220 780 1.440 1,200
52 | 1135 Faculty of Hospitality and tourism Studies 37,400 £,880 2,040 373 1,185 1,780 - 1.200
&0 | 1134 Centre for Maritime Studies - 2,200 - 432 1,180 - 300 2,400
&1 | 1137 | Centre for Open Learning 2,102 7.280 15,380 15,440 1,000 1.840 780 1,200
&2 | 1138 | Faculty of Sharee'a and Law 20,881 8879 - &0 1,320 200 1,280 -
&3 | 1139 Atholhu thakugai hingaa campus thakuge Kharadh F 200 - - - - - 2,520 1,200
&4 | 1140 Faculty of Arts 231 &40 380 - 480 220 480 1,200

5 | 1147 Ministry of Foreign Affairs S03 - - - 1,320 2,200 10,500 -
&4 | 1151 I'ngreys Vilaathu ga hunna Dhivehi ragjeyge High Commissicn. - - - - 2,381 - - -
&7 | 1157 China ga hunna Dhivehi ragjeyge Embassy - - - - 4,085 - - -
&8 | 11588 Genswa ga Hunna Dhivehi Raagjeyge Permanent Mission - - - - 12,429 - - -
&2 | 1140 Pokistan ga Hunna Dhivehi Raagjeyge Embassy - - - - 8520 - - -
7O | 1181 | Burcpean Community ah hunna Dhivehi ragjeyge Missicn - - - - Foza - - -
71 | 1143 Ministry of Health and Famihy 123,488 &7, 184 22,898 3,800 - - - -

2 | 1144 Center for Community Health and Disease Conircl - 13,200 15,800 14,440 14,400 14,400 14,400 14,400
73 | 11&7F HD. Atcll Health Service 45 407 43 800 226888 190,250 191,380 174720 148,480 148,480
74 | 1148 R. Atcll Health Service 24,5785 26,207 189,345 175,332 143,042 172,650 180,487 180,487

5 | 114% 5. Regicnal Hospital - 13,133 25,8F2 20,547 57380 52,630 53,100 53,100
7& | 1170 M. Atcll Health Service 108,345 4,733 107,791 115.88% 102,675 78,680 191,750 191,750
77 | 1171 GDEH. Atcll Health Service 20,775 8,735 115,281 49,850 27588 640 38,700 38,700
78 | 1172 L. Regicnal Hespital - 5,045 148,527 144,783 180,383 132,200 252,903 281,808
72 | 1173 HA. Atcll Health Service 42,138 15,532 195,409 181,280 193,240 201,800 198,300 198,300
80 | 1174 5H. Atcll Health Service 43,200 16,000 173,921 177050 201,454 199 921 206,640 208,640
81 | 1175 M. Atcll Health Service 21,574 - 158,207 191,953 195 545 178,472 178,737 178,737

2 | 1174 B. Atcll Health Service 28,470 o024 148 259 147,948 157,440 170,150 174,080 174,050
83 | 1177 | LH. Atcll Health Service 2,800 7.200 50,5949 57,520 E7.600 &4, 640 45,845 45,845
24 | 1178 AA. Atcll Heallth Service 105,919 5,550 BF.305 100,308 112,320 138,702 117,380 117,380
a5 | 117% ADH. Atcll Health Service IR 10,350 130,784 120,241 82,8158 137 287 142,208 142,208
84 | 1180 V. Atcll Health Service 47 480 5,000 57578 S4.120 71,520 51,920 81,180 81,180
a7 | 1181 F. Aicl Health Service 780z L0024 L5742 59,381 54,813 82,621 75,480 75,480
a8 | 1182 DH. Atcll Health Service 101,238 8,000 84,452 24,180 78,000 24,720 88,140 88,140
8% | 1183 TH. Atcll Health Service 41,934 13.217 194 938 186,208 178,410 187,620 180,900 180,900
o0 | 1184 GaA_ Atcll Health Service 18,000 10,000 105,884 103,700 o0 428 121,405 124 320 124 320
21 | 1185 Gn. Atcll Hospital - 4,394 35,518 22710 18,350 18,950 - -
22 | 1192 Department of Drug Prewventicon and Rehabilitation Services 15,144 27720 21974 15,800 5,380 1,280 7380 19 200
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23 | 1124 | Khoassa Ehesah Beynunwvoa Meshun thibey Marukaz 3,287 7.8zF 10,214 12,180 1,520 o.040 11,440 11,440
24 | 1124 Family & Children Service Centre 244 751 282147 | 2¥3.4346 | 244808 | 222 554 197 550 221,245 259 200
g5 | 1201 Department of Gender and Family Protecticn 2,200 2,183 194 - - - - -
o4& | 1204 | Ministry of Tourism - - 1,080 - - - - -
o7 | 1210| Gawmes Kuthubukhaaonaa &, 540 - - - - - - -
28 | 1215 Ministry of Youth and Sports - - - - - 5,240 3,600 -
oo | 1224 | Ministry of Housing and Infrastructure - - - - 4,800 3870 - -
100| 1224 Regicnal Arporis 29 802 14,421 16,482 2,040 - 5,380 3,680 -
101 | 122% Ministry of Envircnment and Energy - - - - S60 - - 36,000
102 1233 Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculiure - - - - 2720 - - -
103 123&| Ministry of Transport & Communicaticn - - 2572 - - - - -
104 | 1240 Ministry of [slamic Affais - - - - - 3.063.72% | 5342155 14,880
105 1241 | Keerithi Quruanoa Behey Marukazu - - - - - - 2,780 -
106 | 1247 Judicial Services Commissicn 3,750 - - - - - 3,120 2,000
107 | 1250 Naticnal Social Protection Agency - 11.72% 13,355 14,400 11,000 8,400 7.140 14,400
108 1248 | Central Prowvince Schoolks Budget L£L 288 72002 - - - - - -
108 | 1270 Maldives Media Council - - - - 1,200 1,440 1,500 2,800
110| 1271 Heritage Division 7640 - - - - - - 2,000
111 1272 Ministry of Finance and Treasury - - - - 240 11,180 &, 280 -
112| 1277 Addu City Council 2,400 - - 28,680 8,740 8,320 9,540 14,400
113| 1280 HA. Utheemu Council - - - 5,980 44 580 14,450 14,580 4,800
114| 1281 HA. Atcll Council - - - 1,200 13,400 14,200 3,900 3,800
115( 1282 HA. Thuraakunu Counci - - - 2,400 42 200 14,400 14,400 14,800
114&| 1283 HA. Uigamu Council - - - - - - - 25,280
117| 1284 HA. Mulhadhoo Council - - - - - - 3,720 -
11&8| 1285 HA. Hoarafushese Council - - - 6,320 13,880 12,800 13,440 14,800
11%| 1288 HA. Ihavandhoo Council - - - - 4% 200 - - -
120| 1287 HA. Keloa Council - - - - - - 1,320 14,400
121| 1288 HA. Vashafaru Council - 54990 - 28,800 &% &00 14,240 14,400 14,400

22| 1290 HA. Alladhoo Council - - - &, 440 15,800 14,440 13,850 14,400
123 1291 HA. Maarandhoo Council - - - - 2,180 13,000 3,240 £,000
124| 1292 HA. Thakandhoo Council - - - 2,180 25,840 14,420 14,450 14,600
125 1293 HA. Muraidhoo Council - - - 19,2580 31,550 14,400 14,400 14,400
126| 1294 HA. Baarashu Council - - - - 51,880 14,380 14,400 17,400
127| 1295 HDh. Atcll Council - - - 45,040 - - - -
128| 1297 HDh. Finey Council - - - - 12,000 14,400 14,400 14,400
12%2| 1298 HDh. Naiwvaadhoo Council - - - - 28,5580 1,080 - 2,480
130| 129% HDh. Hrimaradhoo Council - - - - 38,120 14,720 14,580 15,600
131 | 1200 HDh. Nodhivaranfary Council - - - 35,920 - - - -
132| 1301 HDh. Nellaidhoo Council - - - 50,840 14,800 14,5840 14,580 14,800
133| 1302 HDh. Nolhivaramu Council - - - - 54,920 14,400 14,400 14,400
134| 1303 HDh. Kurinbee Council - - - 48,040 14,440 14,440 14,400 14,400
135| 12304 HDh. Kulhudhuffushese Council - - - - - 8,580 14,540 14,880
134 1304 | HDh. Meykurendhoo Council - - - - &2 580 13,200 14,400 14,400
137| 1307 HDh. Vaikaradhoo Coundcil - - - 44,240 2,080 1.720 2,540 2,400
138 - - - - 14,5840 14,680
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138| 1310 5h. Kanditheemu Council - - - - 56,040 14,840 14,640 14,680
13%| 1311 5h. Negmaraa Council - - - - 11,800 3,240 54,740 -
140| 1313 5h. Feydhoo Council - - - - 55,283 11,240 14,240 14,680
141| 1314 5h. Feewaku Council - - - - 13,680 57.880 14,580 14,600
14Z2| 1314 5h. Feakaidhoo Council - 705 - - - - - -
143| 1317 5h. Narudhoo Council - - - - &1,520 13.840 14,040 14,400
144| 1318 5h. Marcshese Council - - - - 3,240 14,400 15,180 14,880
145| 1319 5h. Lhaimagu Council - - - - 19,600 53,580 14,780 14,400
144| 1323 5h. Milandhoo Council - - - - - 1,040 - 3,800
147| 1324 N. Atcll Council - - - - - 5,440 - 5,400
145| 13248 N. Kendhikulhudhoo Council - - - - 20 4. 800 1.800 1,800
14%| 1327 N. Maalhendhoo Council - - - - 13,640 50,320 13,125 15,000
150 1328 | M. Kudafaree Council 1,200 - - - - - - 2,480
151| 132% N. Landhco Council - - - - 51,200 14,480 14,180 14,800
152| 1330 N. Maafaru Council - - - 13,200 48 720 14,200 14,700 15,000
153| 1331 M. Lhohee Council - - - - - 14,200 - -
154| 1332 N. Miladhoo Council - - - - 1,280 14,400 10,500 3,800

£g| 1333 N. Magocdhoo Council - - - - 11,000 13.720 1.800 2,400
154| 1335 N. Holhudhoo Council - - - 458,080 14,540 14,400 14,400 14,400
157| 1334 N. Fedhdhoo Council 1,200 - - 4,520 14,000 14,400 14,400 -
158| 1337 N. ¥elidhoo Counci - - 217 8,400 2,400 - - -
157 | 133% R. Alifushee Council - - - - - 12,180 3,720 14,400
1480| 1340 R. Vaadhoo Council - - 4,350 1.108 - - - 1.800
141| 1341 R. Rasgetheemu Council - - - - 25,320 13.720 11,880 14,400
142| 1342 R. Angolhitheemu Coundcil - - - - 0121 - - -
143| 1343 R. Hulhudhuffaaru Council - - 1,640 £81 24,430 14,120 14,580 14,540
144| 1344 R. Ungocfoaru Council - - - 13,240 120 - 13,280 14,400
145| 1345 R. Dhuwaafaru Council - - - - 72,000 14,400 14,400 14,400
144| 1347 R. Rasmaadheoe Council - - - - - 40,483 14,580 14,600
147 1348 R. Innamaadheo Council - - - 11,080 13,580 14,580 - -
145| 1352 R. Fainu Council - - - - 78,640 15,000 14,880 14,600
14%| 1354 B. Atcll Council - - - 46,800 5,880 - - -
170| 1355 B. Kudarikilu Council - - - 8,520 13,150 - - -
171| 1357 B. Kendhoo Council - - - 13,897 82945 4. 080 720 2,400
172| 1358 B. Kihaadhoo Council - - - - 11,550 14,180 14,400 14 880
173 1352 |B. Dhonfanu Counci - - - - 20,280 - - -
174| 1380 B. Dharavandhaoo Counci - - - - 14,400 14,400 14,400 -
175| 1381 B. Maalhchu Council - - - - 47 840 14,800 14,480 14,800
174| 1364 B. Hithaadhoo Council - - - - 1.840 1.080 1.580 1,400
177| 1385 B. Fulhadhoo Council - - - - - - 246,180 14,400
178| 1384 B. Fehendhoo Council - - - 18,517 14,040 14,200 14,280 14,600
17%| 13&7 B. Goidhoo Council - - - - 1,180 440 1.920 2,000
180| 13&% Lh. Hinnawaru Council - - - - 3,380 14,240 13,5980 14,400
181| 1372 Lh. Olhuwelfushee Counci - - - 14,400 14,450 14,480 14,640 14,400
182| 1373 K. Atcll Council - - - 4,180 13,080 12,920 12,480 18,000
183 - - - 45,270 2.280 - - -
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1374 K. Gaafaru Council 48 270 @280 - - -
1375 k. Dhiffushee Coundcil - 1,040 - - -
1374 K. Thulusdhoo Coundcil 5720 55,040 13,580 15,780 10,480
1377 K. Huraa Coundcil - - - &00 -
1380 K. Maafushese Council - - 41,980 14,220 14,400
1382 AA. Atcll Council - 26,520 11,520 12,120 14,400
1384 AL Rasdhoo Coundci - 26,968 - - -
1385 AL Ukulhahu Council 8,320 1,200 2,380 480 2,400
1384 AA Mathiveres Counci - 27,840 3,000 - -
1387 AA. Bodufolhudhoo Council &S00 50,142 180 1,500 -
1388 AA. Feridhoo Coundcil 13,580 5,320 3.880 5,400 10,500
138% AA. Maalhchu Council 280 14,400 14,089 1,380 -
1380 AL Himandheoo Council 1,640 T.440 58,880 11,440 14,400
1321 ADh. Atcll Council - - 2,280 1,080 3,200
1382 ADh. Hanyaamesdhoo Council 200 48 720 14,440 14,100 14,400
1383 ADh. Omadhoo Council - - 2520 2570 -
1384 ADh. Kunburudhoo Council 380 58,800 14,400 13,580 14,400
1325 ADh. Mahibadhoo Council - 11,380 3,980 &80 3,000
1384 ADh. Mandhoo Council 040 53,580 - 300 -
1387 ADh. Dhangethee Council 040 50,580 14,320 14,580 14,400
1358 ADh. Dhigurashu Council - 13,800 - - -
13%% ADCh. Chidhdheoo Coundcil 720 47 780 240 13,580 -
1400 ADh. Fenfushese Council - - 11,380 14,455 14,400
1402 V. Atell Council - - 25,240 14,820 14,800
2 1403 V. Fulidhoo Council - &4,403 14,440 14,580 14,880
208 1404 W Thinadhoo Council - 54 400 10,120 12,900 -
20% | 1405 V. Felidhoo Counci - 545943 14,180 14,520 14,880
210 1408 V. Keyodhoo Council - 51,080 13,240 12,600 15,000
211 1408 M. Atcll Council S20 10,800 13,440 12,480 14,400
212 140% M. Raiymandhoo Council - - 13,800 14,100 14,400
213 1410 M. Veywvashu Council - 57,880 14,380 14,820 14,800
214 1411 M. Mulaku Council 380 4,180 4, 580 3,000 -
215 1412 M. Mulee Council - 14,400 14,400 14,400 14,400
214 1413 M. Naalaafushes Council - 12,350 22380 17,520 14,400
217 1414 M. Kolhufushee Council 540 26,640 14,800 14,180 -
218| 1415 M. Dhiggaru Council 200 57 780 13,080 - -
219 1414 M. Maduwvwares Council LOD0 12,520 14,380 12,540 14,800
20| 1417 F. Atcll Council - 3,320 280 7200 7.500
221| 1418 F. Fesalee Council 180 13,200 14,400 14,480 14,800
222 1419 F. Bileiydhoo Council 080 12,480 12,520 10,580 18,800
223 1420 F. Magoodhoo Council 240 56,071 1,840 3,360 3,600
224| 1421 F. Dharanbcodhoo Council 200 28,335 - - -
225 1422 F. Milandhoo Council - &00 - - -
224 1423 Dh. Atcll Council - &0, 480 13,720 14,280 14,880
227 | 1424 Dh. Meedhoo Council - &4, 480 12,120 13,580 14,400
228| 1424 Dh. Rinbudhoo Council - 40,480 14,400 14,880 14,400
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228 | 1428 Dh. Rinbudhoo Council - - - - 40,480 14,400 14,880 14,400
229 | 1427 Oh. Hulhudhelee Council - - - - 37380 7880 10,080 -
230| 1429 Dh. Maaenboodoo Council - - - - 14,400 14,400 2,480 1,200
231 | 1430 Dh. Kudahuwadhoo Council - - - - - - - 14,400
23z 1431 Th. Atcll Council - - - - - 8,240 - 8,000
233 1433 Th. Vilufushes Council - - - - 103,200 13,240 14,480 14,400
234| 1434 Th. Madifushes Council - - - 3,120 45,001 13,200 13,980 14,400
235 1438 Th. Vvandhoo Coundcil - - - - 14,040 12,840 14,280 14,400
234 143% Th. HFlandhoo Council - - - - - 3,680 - 4 800
237 | 1443 Th. Kinbidhoo Council - - - - - - 3,380 3,600
238 1444 Th. Cmadhoo Council - - - 10,480 14,480 14,400 14,280 14,400
23% | 1445 L. Atcll Council 11,729 - - - 18,395 3,280 240 14,400
240 | 1444 L. Isdhooc Coundcil - - - 4,800 - 13,480 14,280 14,400
241| 1447 L. Dhanbkidhoo Council - - - 4,280 11,280 11,120 12,180 -
247 | 1448 L. Maabaidheo Council 2,880 - - - 53,040 13,480 13,480 14,400
243| 14492 L. Mundco Coundcil - - - - 148,240 11,800 11,540 -
244| 1451 L. Maawvashu Council - - 1,200 - 12,1258 3,200 2,420 2,400
245| 1452 L. Fonadhoo Council - - - - 17,520 10,780 14,280 14,800
244| 1453 L. Gaadhoo Council - - - 8,800 14,840 2,400 - -
247 | 1454 L. Moamendhoo Council - - - - - - - 7200
248| 1455 L. Hithadhoo Council - - - - 1,580 1.240 2,520 2,400
247 | 1454 L. Kunahandhoo Council - - - - - - - 7500
250 | 1457 GA. Atcll Council - - - - - 14,480 14,580 14,440
251 | 1458 GA_ Viingilse Council - - - - - - - &, 000
22| 1480 GA. Maamendhoo Council - - - - 28,280 - - 1,800
23| 14481 GA. Nilandhoo Coundcil - - - - - - - 14,800
254 | 14483 GA. Dhewwadhoo Council - - - - - 11,220 20,580 11,220
255 | 1484 GA. Kondey Council - - - - 52,380 18,040 &S00 2,400
254 | 1466 GA. Kanduhulhuhdce Council - - - - 23,240 5,280 14,440 14,400
257 | 1447 GDh. Maodawslee Council - - - - - 2,000 2,280 1,200
258 14468 GDh. Hoodedhdhoo Council - - - - - 1,800 2,180 1,800
252 | 1449 GDOh. Madalla Council - - - &,880 2.180 548,520 14,400 14,440
240| 1470 GDOh. Gadhdheo Council - - - - S2,480 14,440 14,580 14,880
241| 1471 GDCh. Rathafandhoo Council - - - - SF.&00 7640 14,480 14,800
242 | 1473 GDOh. Fycarsee Council - - - - - - - 2,400
243 | 1474 SGD0h. Faresmaathodaa Council - - - - - - - 14,400
2484 | 1475 GDOh. Thinadhoo Council - - - 5,040 - - - 14,400
285 | 1476 Gn. Atcll Council - - - 51,776 12,520 12,120 74,040 14,400
246 | 1481 Educaticon Unit-Gn. Schoacl - 24,440 - - - - - -
247 | 1484 Faculty of Islamic Studies - 5,033 - - 280 - - 1,200
248 1488 Maaodhadu Council Fus-ammulah - - - 280 13,280 12,720 - -
249 | 148% Dhadimagu Counci Fus-ammulah - - - 48 520 14,400 14,400 - -
270| 1450 | Dhiguwaadu Coundci Fusammulah - - - - 13,200 14 400 - -
271 | 1491 Hoadhadu Council Fusvammulah - 14187 33,785 55,100 43877 13,880 - -
272 | 1492 | Miskiymagu Council Fus-ammulah - - - 6,200 13,800 14,040 - -
273 1494 Maalegan Council Fuswammulah - - - 31,580 18,2480 13,080 - -
aTAl 1495 MhreAlim n o Foovemmenaille b - ¥ TN AQ LA A9 411 1.4 40 1.4 AN - -
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73| 1494 Maoalegan Council Fuvammulah - - - 31,560 18,260 13,080 - -
274| 1485| Dhoodigan Counci Fuvammulah - 7700 &% 5é4 43,411 14,580 14,800 - -
275 1487 | k. Atcll Health Services - 21,800 | 120520 1256400 147880 125,148 128,520 128,520
274 1499 Faculty of Science - - - - 920 - 2,100 -
277 1501 |Morthern Education Unit - - 185,119 | 120033 | 131,738 173,627 73,800 198,850
278| 1502|Ceniral Educaticn Unit - - 152,481 | 189,022 | 259435 148,880 22319 103,480
279 1503|Southern Education Unit - - 146,399 157,502 145044 185,183 a7.930 115200
280| 1504|Thinadhoo School - - - 8,120 1.521 1.440 1,080 -
281| 1505| Family Protection Authority - - - - - - 1,420 1,200
2872| 1507 | Maldives Blood Services - - - - - 4,680 - -
283 1508|L. Kalgidhoo Council - - - 11,280 13,480 12,820 14,520 14,400
284| 1510| Ministry Of Law & Gender - - - - &80 - - -
25| 1511 Labour Relations Authority - - - - - 2520 - -
284 1514|Rehendhi 3chool - - - - - - - 1,200
287 | 1520|Scuth Central Education Unit - - - - - - 179,582 &7,200
2 1521 | Nerth Ceniral Education Unit - - - - - - 114925 182,480
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2 1028 Maldives Customs Serwvices 14.848 - 2214 - - - - -
3 1017 Male” Municipalty 20,853 - - - - - - -
4 102%  Department of Immigraticon & Emigraticn - 2918 1.1&& - - - - -
5 1033 Thilodhunmatheese Uthurubur Atcll Office 75873 - - - - - - -
& 1034 Thiladhunmathes Dhekunuburd Atcll Office 70,000 - - - - - - -
7 1035 Miladhunmadulu Uthurulbourd Atcll Office SF2229 - - - - - - -
a8 1038 Miladhunmadulu Dhekunubuord Atcll Office 258,354 - - - - - - -
= 1037 Maalhcsmadulu Uihuruburd atcll Office 176,453 - - - - - - -
12 | 1032 Maalhosmadulu Dhekunuburnd Atcll Office 218,240 - - - - - - -
11 103% Faadhippelihu Atcll Office 23027 - - - - - - -
12 | 1040 Male” Athclhu Office 56,312 - - - - - - -
12 | 1041 A Athclho Uthuoruobord Atcll Office 14,4184 - - - - - - -
14 | 1042 A Athclho Dekunubund atcll Office 50,130 - - - - - - -
15| 1043 Felidhu Atholhu Atcll Office 20,235 - - - - - - _
14 | 1044 Mulakatholhu Atoll Office 154 724 - - - - - - -
17 | 1043 Haodhdhunmathese Atcll Office 70,383 - - - - - - -
12 | 1049 Huwadhu Athclho Uthorobuord Atcll Office 26,5750 - - - - - - -
1% | 1050 Huwadhu Atholho Dhekunulurnd atcll Office 548,673 - - - - - - -
20 | 10571 Fuvahmulaku Aftcll Office 12,845 - - - - - - -
21 1052 Addu Atholhu Atcll Office 29,337 - - - - - - -
2z | 1045 Majeedhiyvya Schood ZEZO0FF - - - - - - -
23 | 1074 Imoadhudhesn Schoo 73,000 - - - - - - —
24 | 1081 5h. Athclhu Thaulesemes Marukazu 144019 - - - - - - -
25 | 1102 Sh. Funadhoo Schoo 70,000 - - - - - - —
2& | 1104 N Kendhikulhudhoo Schodo 105,967 - - - - - - -
27 | 1111 Lh.Aathoclho Moaodharosa F3219 - - - - - - -
28 | 1115 Madhrasathul Homadhu Bin Khalesfaa Al-Saany 112,300 - - - - - - -
2z | 1121 Muhibbudhdheen Schoo 204,000 - - - - - - -
30 | 1128 South Prowvince Schools Budgets 3,500 - - - - - - -
31 | 1143 Medhu Uthuru Prowince 24,540 - - - - - - -
22 | 11648 Indhiraagaandhi Memoerial Hospita - 130,194 3756 TESE 31,548 - 3a0 - -
33 | 1172 L. Regicnal Hospita - - - - - - - 148 458
34 | 1184 Male” Healih Cenire - o000 38,500 - - - - -
35 | 11&F Villingili Healih Centre - - 15,833 - - - - -
35 1199 Haticnal Blood Transfusion Services - o DD 4 S0 - - - - -
A7 | 1224 Ministry of Housing and Infrastruciture - 4 103 - - - - - -
38 | 1226 Regicnal Arports - - - - - - - 1.000
3% | 1272 Ministry of Finance and Treasury 1. 4487 - - - - - - -
40 | 1277 Addu City Counci 15,998 - - - - - - -
41 | 1278 SDh. Atcll Counci 27 7T - - - - - 2,780 -
42 | 1279 K. Kaoashidhoo Counci 2875 17193 1,727 S0.823 14,400 14,400 14,400 14,400
43 | 1280 HA. Uthesmu Coundci 4. 850 - - - - - - -
44 | 1281 HA. Atcll Counci 10,783 2,087 - - - - - -
45 | 1282 HA. Thuraakunu Counci 5283 1.974 - - - - - -
44 | 1283 HA. Ukigamu Counci &6 2,521 2,591 - - - - -
47 | 1284 HA. Mulhadhoo Counci 3,437 - - - - - - -
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47 | 1284 |HA. Mulhadhoo Council 3,438 - - - - - - -
48 | 1285 HA. Hearafushee Council 5,140 - - - - - - -
4% | 1288 | HA. Ihavandhoo Council 5,757 - - - 12,480 14,320 14,180 14,800
50 | 1287 |HA. Kelaa Council 21,887 1,407 - 11,440 83,720 13,520 12,480 84,000
L1 | 1288 HA. Vashafaru Council 4 301 2518 1,574 - - - - -
£z | 1289 |HA. Dhidhdhoo Council 13,392 25 328 - - 2,000 5,240 2,940 -
£3 | 1290|HA. Alladhoc Council 4319 - - - - - - -
£4 | 1291 HA. Maarandhoo Council 4221 58,5268 - - - - - -
£g | 1292 | HA. Thakandhoo Coundcil - - 21,159 - - - - -
L& | 1294 | HA. Baarashu Council FEFE - - - - - - -
57 | 1285|HDh. Atoll Council 4,527 2,843 2,842 - - - - -
58 | 1284 |HDh. Hanimaadhoo Counci 11.513 - - - - 14,400 14,400 14,400
59 | 1287 |HDh. Aney Council 8,435 - - - - - - -
&0 | 1288 HDh. Naivaadhoo Council 255905 2878 - - - - - -
&1 | 129% | HDh. HEimaradhoo Council S 277 - - - - - - -

2 | 1200 |HDh. Nolhivaranfare Council 14,872 - - - - 14,400 - 14,400
&3 | 1201 |HDh. Nellgidhoo Coundcil £,085 - - - - - - -
&4 | 12302 | HDh. Nolhivaramu Council 8.4635 1,285 2,581 - - - - -
&5 | 1203 |HDh. Kurinbee Coundcil 5757 2,582 2,581 - - - - -
&6 | 1204 |HDh. Kulhudhuffushee Council 8,035 - - - 4,080 3,440 - -
&7 | 1205 | HDh. Kumundheo Council 16415 - - - - - - -
&8 | 12308 HDh. Neykurendhoo Council 11,514 2.5%1 2.5%0 - - - - -
4% | 1307 |HDh. Vaikaradhoo Counci 7242 2,521 2,550 - - - - -
70 | 12308 | HDh. Makunudhoo Council 5,757 2,521 2,550 11,880 3,780 2,520 4,520 14,400
71 | 130% Sh. Atcll Council 14,250 - - - - - - -

2 | 1310 3h. Kandithesemu Council 8,035 - - - - - - -
73| 1311 |5h. Hoomaraa Council 2878 - - - - - 44 240 24000
74 | 1312|5h. Goidhoo Council 4,445 - - - &7 380 14,400 14,400 -

£ | 1313 5h. Feydhoo Council 3,928 - - - - - - -
76 | 1314|5h. Feewvaku Council 2,380 - - - - - - -
77 | 1315|5h. Bieiyfahee Council 2174 - - - 15,800 14,800 14,780 14,880
78 | 1314|5h. Foakaidhoo Coundcil 14,350 - - - 70,040 14,440 14,700 14,480
7% | 1317 5h. Narudhoo Council 4,850 - - - - - - -
20 | 1318|5h. Maroshes Council 4,251 - - - - - - -
21 | 1319 5h. Lhaimagu Council 11.513 - - - - - - -

2 | 12320|5h. Koemandoo Council 10713 - - - 59,480 7.840 13,820 13,820
83 | 1221 |5h. Maaungoodhoo Council 4218 - - - 56,000 14,400 14,400 14,400
84 | 1322 5h. Funadheo Council 11.513 - - - - 13,480 12,300 14,400

5 | 1323|5h. Milandhoo Council 10,382 - - - 56,120 - - -
86 | 1324 | N, Atcll Council 26,8481 17,992 - - - - - -
a7 | 1325 M. Henbadhoo Council 7,195 - - - - - - -
88 | 1328 | N. Kendhikulhudhoo Council 2,945 42,354 - - - - - -
8% | 1327 N. Maalhsndhoo Council &, 295 28,680 - - - - - -
90 | 1328| M. Kudafaree Council 34,823 - 35,340 8,800 2,400 12,800 - -
21 | 1328 | M. Landhoo Council 21,592 28783 - - - - - -
92 | 1330|N 28,140 28,140 - - - - 30,000

. Maafaru Council

7,380
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22 | 1330 M. Maafaru Council 7,380 28,140 28,140 - - - - 30,000
23 | 1331 | M. Lhohee Council 14,415 - - - - - - -
24 [ 1332 M. Miladhoo Coundcil 7035 - - - - - - -
25 | 1333 M. Magoedhoo Council 28,783 - - - 587 & - - -
24 | 1334 H. Manadhoo Council 3,787 - - o320 31,240 11,180 10,710 10,000
27 | 1335 M. Holhudhoo Council 4,553 - - - - - - -
8 | 1334 M. Fodhdhoo Council 13,927 2,000 - 11,813 - - - -
g2 | 1337 M. ¥eldhoo Council 3,358 45913 - - - - - -
100( 1338 R, Atcl Council 26,505 - - 8,320 10,230 2,453 1.480 1,200
101 | 1337 K. Aifushee Council 3,000 38,000 - - - - - -
102| 1340 K. Yaadhoo Council 8,358 - - - - - - -
103 1341 R. Rasgethesemu Coundcil 14,415 28140 - - - - - -
104 | 1342 K. Angolhitheemu Council - - 45 532 - 3,456 - {1,.580) -
105| 1343 R. Hulhudhuffaary Council 5127 - - - - - - -
104 1344 R. Ungoofaaru Council 8,635 2877 - - - - - -
107 | 1345 R. Dhuwaafaru Council 17270 - - - - - - -
108 1344 R, Maakurathu Council 8,054 29377 - - - - - -
10% | 1347 R. Rasmaoadhoo Council L4055 - - - - - -
110] 1348 R. Innamoadhoc Counci 14,880 - - - - - - -
111 134% R. Maduhwarse Council 8,533 - - - - - - -
112| 1350 K. Ingurgidhoo Council 10,527 20,000 20,000 15088 14,780 14,400 14,400 14,400
113| 1351 K. Meedhoo Coundcil 2977 - - - - - - -
114 1352 K. Fainu Council 3,838 28,588 - - - - - -
115| 1353 K. Kinclhahu Council - - - - 13,200 72,400 14,480 14,400
114| 1354 B. Atcll Council 22575 - 12,188 - - - - -
117 | 1355 B. Kudarikilu Council - - - 23,082 - 27,080 28,140 29,340
118| 1354 B. Kamadhoo Counci J5.F77F 5757 - 8,000 14,400 14,400 14,400 14,400
11%| 1358 B. Kihaaodhoo Council - - 40,284 - - - - -
120( 135% B. Dhonfanu Council 30,303 - 17270 - 20,198 - - -
121| 1342 B. Eydhafushee Council 15,438 - - 15,458 - - 52,400 14,400

22| 13863 B. Thulhaadhoo Counci - 32,285 2,521 - - - - -
123| 1364 B. Hithoadhoo Council 8,435 25905 - - - - - -
124| 13&4& B. Fehendhoo Coundcil 35,750 - - - - - - -
125| 13467 B. Goidhoo Coundcil 14,582 - - - - - - -
124| 1348 Lh. Atcll Council 44 052 - - - - _ _ _
127 | 1342 Lh. Hinnawaru Council - 25320 - - - - _ _
1258 1370 Lh. HNaifaru Council - - 41,258 - - - - -
12| 1371 Lh. Kurendhoco Council - - 10,500 - 7180 14,180 14,100 14,400
130| 1372 Lh. Olhuwelfushee Coundcil 14,392 - - - - - 70,805 -
1231 | 1373 K. Atoll Council 2853 - - 42 720 - - - -
132| 1374 K. Gaafaru Coundcil 7583 - - - - - - -
133| 1375 K. Dhiffushee Council 2832 19,410 - 42,850 8,240 - - -
134| 1376 K. Thulusdhoo Council 2015 - - - - - - -
135 | 1377 K. Huraa Council 2,399 - - - - 14,809 2111 15,000
13&| 1378 K. Himmafushee Council 1,.33% - - - - - 3,300 -
137 | 1379 K. Gulhee Council - - - - 62,628 14,355 14,400 14,400
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137 | 1379 | K. Gulhee Coundcil - - - - G2 625 14,355 14,400 14,400
138 1380 K. Moafushee Council 5,757 - - - - - - -
132 1381 K. Guragidhco Council 1,485 - - - - 55,520 15,000 12,480
140 1382 AA Atcll Council 29514 - - - - - - -
141|( 1384| AA. Rasdhoo Council 20,8566 - - - - - - -
142( 1385 AA. Ukulhahu Council 3,454 - - - - - - -
143 1384 AA. Mathiveres Council 7. A48T - - - - - - -
144| 1387 AA. Bodufolhudhoo Council 4 455 - - - - - - -
145( 1388| AA. Feridhoo Council 7895 - 280 - - - - -
144| 13%0| AA. Himandhoo Coundcil TETE 12,185 - - - - - -
147 1321 ADh. Atcll Coundcil 3,158 1,228 - - - - - -
148| 1392 ADh. Hanyoaomeedhoo Council 2878 - - - - - - -
14%| 12383 ADh. Omadhoo Council 4,823 - - - - - - -
150| 1324 ADh. Kunburudhoo Council 5,283 - - - - - - -
151| 1385 ADNh. Mahibadhoo Counci 3,205 - - - - - - -
152| 13%&| ADR. Mandhoo Coundcil 28 - - - - - - -
153| 1387 ADh. Dhangethes Council L7432 - - - - - - -
154| 13%&8| ADR. Dhigurashu Coundcil 2,678 1.508 1.508 - - - - -

55| 1399 ADh. Dhidhdhoo Council £ 757 - 2807 - - - - -
155 1400 ADh. Fenfushee Council 4157 - - - - - - -
157| 1401 ADh. Maoamigiee Council 5,243 - - - - - - -
158( 1402 | V. Atcll Council 13,382 - - - - 36,880 - -
152 1403 V. Fulidhoo Council 11,513 - - - - - - -
1&0( 1404 |V, Thinadhoo Council 7255 385 - - - - - -
141| 1405|V. Felidhoo Coundcil 3,158 - - - - - - -
142 1408 V. Keyodhoo Council 1,178 - 2,209 - - - - -
143| 1407 V. Rakesedhoo Coungcil 11,280 - - - - - - _
144| 1408 | M. Atcll Council 17.73% 20,854 3,130 - - - - -
145 140% M. Raiymandhoo Council 10,170 - 21,452 - - - - -
144| 1410 M. Yeywashu Council 14372 18,813 - - - - - -
147 1411 | M. Mulaku Council 5,757 - 1,475 - 2737 - - -
148[ 1412 M. Mulee Coundcil 8,435 17,124 - - - - - -
142 1413 M. Maalaafushes Council 4,285 17 523 3,092 - - - - -
170 1414 M. Kolhufushese Council 52683 - - 1,200 - - - -
171| 1415| M. Dhiggaru Council 5,850 21.0%1 2,651 - - - - -
172| 1414 | M. Maduwwaree Council 25,442 1.07% 1.07% - - - - -
173| 1417 | F. Atcll Council 15,408 2,608 - - - - - -
174| 141&|F. Feealee Coundcil 5,900 1.75% - - - - - -
175| 1419 F. Bileiydhoo Council 5,357 - - - - - - -
17&| 1420 F. Magcodhoo Council 10,074 - - - - - - -
177| 1421 F. Dharanbcocdhoo Council 5,757 - - - - 2,880 1,320 1,200
178| 1422 | F. Nilandhoo Council 5,221 - - - - - 2,205 2,400
17| 1423| Dh. Atoll Council 282,878 - - - - - - -
180| 1424| Dh. Meedhoo Council 13,045 - - - - - - -
181| 1425 Dh. Bandidheoo Coundcil 18,22% - - - F1.080 14,400 14,400 14,400
182 - - - - - - -

1428

Ch. Rinbudhoo Council

11,801
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182| 1424 Dh. Rinbudhoo Council 11.801 - - - - - - -
183| 1427 Oh. Hulhudhelee Council 13,364 - - - 280 - - 15,800
184| 1428 Dh. Vaanee Council 2,580 - - - - - - -
185 1429 Dh. Moaenbocodoo Council 18,422 - - 1,680 - - - _
184| 1430 Dh. Kudohuwvadhoo Council 5,283 - - - - - - -
187 1431 Th. Atcll Council 14,471 2358 2700 - - - - -
188| 1432 Th. Burunee Coundcil S.F5F - - - 41,720 5,380 8,580 4,800
187 | 1433 Th. Viufushee Council 14,352 - - - - - - -
150| 1424 Th. Madifushes Council 21893 - 2,482 - - - - -
11| 1435 Th. Dhiyamigilee Council - - - - 52,128 1,200 - 14,400
122| 1434 Th. Guraidhoo Council 18,845 - - - - - - -
13| 1437 Th. Kandoodhoo Council 5757 - 3,282 - 41,000 2,440 1,480 2,800
194| 1438 Th. Vandhoo Coundcil 14,070 - - - - - - -
15| 143% Th. HFilandhoo Council 14,352 20.48% 2.93% 14,400 720 - - -
1594 | 1440 Th. Gaadhiffushee Council 2977 - - 17,857 17.880 17,880 17.487 -
1%7| 1441 Th. Thimarafushee Coundcil L5757 - - 14,400 4% 200 14,400 14,400 14,400
1%8| 1442 Th. Veymandoo Council 7,841 - - - - 17,601 19,400 24,000
12%| 1443 Th. Kinbidhoo Council 30,855 - - - - - - -
200| 1444 Th. Omadhoo Council 2,632 2259 - - - - - -
201| 1445 L. Atoll Coundcil 8,728 1.7EF G454 - - - - -
202| 1444 L. Isdhoo Counci 8393 - 8.958 - - - - -
203| 1447 L. Dhanbidhoo Council 15,448 - - - - - - -
204 | 1448 L. Maabaidhoo Council 10,745 21,736 - - - - - -
205| 144% L. Mundococ Counci 14,070 - - - - - - -
204 1450 L. Gamu Council 14770 - - - 920 2,280 840 -
207 | 1451 L. Maawashu Council 5757 - - - - - - -
208| 1452 L. Fonadhoo Coundcil 15105 2,650 4,852 1.520 - - - -
20%| 1453 L. Goadhoo Council 71848 - - - - - - -
210| 1454 L. Maamendhoo Council 5,282 - - - 12,480 2,000 14,700 14,400
211| 1455 L. Hithadhoo Council 2878 2,592 2,159 - - - - -
212| 1454 L. Kunahandhoo Counci 4,300 - - - - - - -
213| 1457 | GA. Atoll Council 12,633 - - - - - - -
214| 1458 GA. Kolamaafushee Council 8,035 - - - 79.520 14,380 14,400 14,400
215| 1458 GA_ Viingiee Council 8,435 - 55,888 - 51.080 - - -
214 1480 GA. Maamendhoo Coundcil 4 805 - 52153 - - - - _
217| 1441 GA. Nilandhoo Council £5.754 - - - - - - -
218| 1482 GA. Dhaandhoo Counci 11,725 - - - - - - -
21%7| 1443 GA. Dhevwadhoo Council 5757 - - - - - - -
220| 1484 GA. Kondey Coundcil &, 285 - - - 1.120 48,259 - -
221| 1485 GA. Gemanafushes Council 5,620 - - - - - - _
z22| 1444 GA. Kanduhulhuhdoo Council 4197 arFrs - - - - - -
23| 1447 GDh. Madawelese Council 18,320 - - - - - - _
224| 1488 GDh. Hoodedhdhoo Council 11,513 - - - - - - -
?25| 144% GDh. Hadalla Council 12,650 - - - - - - -
22&| 1470 GDh. Gadhdhoo Coundcil 11.514 - - - - - - -
227 - - - - - - -

1471

ECh. Rathafandhoo Council

11,854
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227 1471 | GDh. Rothafandhoo Coundcil 11,894 - - - - - - -
28| 1472 | G0h. Vaadhoo Council 8,488 - - 57,800 14,400 14,400 14,400 14,400
229| 1473 GDh. Fycares Council 17,752 2,650 2,651 53.320 14,400 2,400 - 14,400
2 1474 =D0h. Faresmaathodaa Council 7250 - - - 56,840 13,440 - -
231 1476 Gn. Atcll Council 241484 - 3.1%1 - - - - -
Zaz| 1477 | Male’ City Council 41,207 12,850 - - - - - -
233| 1480 Fuvahmulak Rashu Council 11,513 - - - - - - -
Z324| 14858 Maadhadu Counci Fuvammulah - - - 31,135 - - - -
2 1450 Dhiguwvaadu Council Fuvammulah - - - 28,000 - - - -
234 1482 Miskiymagu Council Fuvammulah - - - 34,680 - - - -
237| 14983 Funaadu Counci Fuvammulah - - - 368,920 13,480 5,800 - -
P 1507  Maldives Blocd Services - - 16,750 - - - - -
239
2
241
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